
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

PMK-060306 

~ 
~~ 
' 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

MACHINE MODEL (SPS/D-BH3000 SERIES) 

SPS / D - BH3000 - G 

T 
(D SunStar © Button Holing Type %£ -=r-~ 

Pattern G : General Mat rials ~:!!% 
System K : Knitted Materials Lj.§.% 

® Series 
Al 2.j~ ® Button Holing 5/M Model Name 

8-if-,1~ Aff *71 ~ 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

CONTENTS 

A. ARM, BED & Machine Body Parts 

B. Upper Shaft Mechanism 

C. Lower Shaft Mechanism 

D. Presser Bar Mechanism 

E. Needle Bar Rocking Mechanism 

F. Thread Release & Lowering Mechanism 

G. Upper thread trimmer Mechanism 

H . Lower thread trimmer Mechanism 

I. Y-Moving Mechanism 

J. Cutter Mechanism 

K. Bobbin Winder & Hand Pullley Mechanism 

L. Lubrication Mechanism ... 

M. Table Mechanism 

N . Accessories Mechanism ... 

0 ARM, BED~ .21~~ ~Jll 

......... .. ...................... ~~~Jll 

• '5f~~7ll 

.... . ......... 

·•· • 

•• •• 

-'raCff ~7ll 

t:lf~Cff .H~ ~Jll 

~~~ ~xi ~7ll 

~Afj tf]jl 

ofAf~ ~Jll 

Y-01~ ~Jll 

.. · · ·· 7'JEi ~]fl 

~~711}1 !!!:w2.I ~Jll 

.. ···········~ S{? ~~ 

8 · EIIOl ft '}! ~ iiff¥OI ~Jfl 

: ......... ' ................ CltAJIAf2.I ~Jll 

- \ - • ,, ~ ,• - ! .,•. o r..- • • • 'I • 

,' I ' ., '' -, I ' • ' I ' '. X171 t:f 1:1 

0 . Control Box Mechanism 

P. Operation Unit Mechanism 

"':..-.~_I_.__··:_! ._,,.;.J __ t.L!.i,_~~'.k:_-_.-_-'~=--~J!I,:~ 

• •• 

~ ~;;:~::: Parts Book0 £ J::ilot£1~00£ Olli=r~£ .AJ§ ~J~mL.IQ. 
This is a parts book. It cannot be used as a manual. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

-e 

Arm, Bed & Machine Body Parts 
Arm, Bed ii 21 WJg t! PII 

A-35 

,.,...__ 
/ ' 

A-25 

A-24 
* A-23 

.,- .,. .,. :<1.-52 ·53 I 
A-41 _,,f,_,,.,. ', 

.,..,- A-48 A#6 

(,, A-51 A-4~ : 

: ~ -~~ A-4d 
t43"-JA~ ~_.,) 

, A-42 A-45 .,- .,-
' / --- / --- / --- / ____,, 

-----v-~-~6. 57 

--.___ A-62 

------- '> 
~~_,,.,.~x-7-14 

A-27 _,,.,--~'-----o A-ll ,A-54 

< A-65 A-66 ---r·~-, , '--. A-55 

. ----- --~----!>. A-72 
A-22 A-7 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. NG Parts No. Note Name of Parts • 'Ill a· iv .Assembly 
No. 

A-1 Gl'-008568·0I Arm ~~ I 

A·2 C:l'-0151101·01 llecl 1111.s. 1 

A-3 0 I ·007 A-:IOOC: Face l'lulc •H~ I 

,\-~ Ol ·U08M·3UOG rnCl' l'lalC (;n,ket ·tt~ ,1-~')! I 

A-5 SG-A 17-1·12:IO Scrnw ( 11 /G-I' . II 0 -10) •tl~ .tjcf~I- 4 

A-G 01-0IOA-JOOG !four Cover .f.".! ,1111 I 

A-7 01-011 M-300G 11t.,11r l:o\'cr Gusfcel .f.•:! ,1 di 7f !.:'1! I 

A-~ SC-Al74-l230 Screw (I 1/G·I' , 11 a,fO) .f.•ct-11•1 -tJ1.H 2 

A-9 SC-0543-2302 Screw (11/61' . o 0 40) .f.'{! ,lu! ~cf•f B 4 

A-10 01-013t1-JOOG 'l'op Cover ~g'"J I 

A-11 G P·Ol 1060-00 Top Co\l<."I' Gasl<ct ·' .. !'PJ 7f!.:•1 I 

A-12 SC-AIH-1230 Screw ( 11/61' . n =40) ~~~ -l)cf-'-1 ij 

,\-13 01-01 I A-12011 Thrc11d T11kc l/p Ll!vcr Co\'(or 1!'1171 ,,, .. , I 

A-1-t SC-052A-1230 Screw ( 9/li-( , n = 40) .,J,ij1I "'"I -0 1.f <f I 

A-15 Ul-016A·JOOG Motor !;over ~£1 ~, .. , l 

A-Hl 111 ·019A-:JOOG Motor Gover Sup11ort llor(9/:12' . n =411) .2.fl :Ii•~ >1 '-l·V· I 

A-17 sc-0-198-:mo Screw (11/64'. n=40) .2.£1 ,,, .. , -t!•f <f 6 

,\-18 Ol-021A-300G lJp11er Thren<I Trimmer :\rm Co\'cr 'J-4'!! 'll- tlul I 

A- 19 SC-Al7·1-1230 Screw (11/ot" • n ••HI) 'J"f'l! :ljul ~Jt.f4 3 

A-20 111-02:iA-:won PausP Swl\,·h Cover ul-:l- ~~Pl tlul I 

,1-ll SC-AIH-1230 Scrl!W (11/r,,· . n•40) ul"l!- <'.:~Pl ti"' 'fJl.f4 J 

A-22 0Hl25A-:lOOG Hook Co1·er -l71111 I 

A-23 Ol · U2tiA-30UG llook Cov<'r Stmn -11-•I •I ~ I 

i\-24 S C-0110-1230 Screw !15/fi.l' . nE18) -t~ul -tt -'<N4- 1 

,\-25 4 0-00·1 II' I tiOO \\'usher ~711~ ~- ~·1 1 

11 - 21; Ol-028A-30UG lloolc Gover Spring l'lal• -1!,~UI ~lFJ ~ I 

A- 27 SN-OHtl-1600 Nut (11/64' . n=40) -l'I! 111 6~i'J "'1- l--j!l 2 

A-28 01-01811' - IGOO \\'usher ~,,ui c ~•J ~J 9f.<j 2 

A-29 SC- 0543- 2302 Screw (l I/fi4 ' , n 2 ,tO) -1!-'11•1 !::..¥..~ ~ -l!Lf~f 2 

A-:lO 01-1132A-30llG Bed Hinge Shnft t!JI.S ~!"I ~ 2 

1\-:ll 01-ll33.-\-:!0oG Bed Hln~o Plato •11.S ,n,; H~.tl 
eu 2 

A-:tz 06-10211'-2350 \\'asher lllj.s V.-"I UL~I "0 9f4 -I 

A-:U OKOHISC-4113 Screw Olfi x f'l.O) 1111.s V.'<I ",Hi -"-1LH· 4 

A-34 0 l -034:\ - 30UG Cl!d lllnge Bracket otf.S t!-'-1 .!!.2f".f! 2 

A-35 OJA 121 S- 8111! l!olt (M!OxL70) llll !=. t!.xl !'.2f'l! Z::l ¼!!. 4 

1\-36 Ol/\122S-8IIH S11rlng \l'ahser 1111 .s t! '-I !.!.4':I! 9f4 4 

A-:li OlA123S-811H \\'ah5cr !IQ .s t!-'-1 .N..2f1 sf.<j 8 

A-3A OlAl24S-AllH Nut (MlllxPl.5) uQ.s t!4 !!.i!f'J! 2.=,/ L-j .!?. 4 

A-39 20-oo-1s - :100G Screw (.\ftiXPl.0) uq_s t!"' ~-tJcH 2 

1\-40 01 ·039R-:lOOG Hing., Rubber t!-'-IZ-¥- 2 

A-41 Safct)· Pialt! A•< y 'l!-~~H¾l !Set 

A-42 Ol - 028A - 5030 Safely PJ.1te 'l!-~1} I 

A-43 SC- 0543- 2302 Screw (11/64' • o ~40) ~MH!- -t!LJ-4 I 

A-44 40-004\l'-1600 Wnshrr ~"' 2 

A-45 SN-0101-2700 Nut {llm " . n=40J 1.-jS 3 

A-46 OIS05l S-:I06ll Safety Plnte S11rin~ Houk ~!~JJ- ~.!.ii! {l 0 1 I 

A-4i S N-0119- 2302 Nut Ljg I 

A-46 01 S050S- 306H Safety Plate S1>rlng '1H!~ cH.'i/ I 

A-•19 01 - 0-12A-:lOUG Snfet)' Plate Brnckcl ~H!YJ .!!.l~'.I! I 

A-50 OIS046S-:lOtiH ~afet;- Plate Holder ':!-'I!~ t,cj I 

A-51 06-05 I W-7400 Wu~hcr 0,H!~ ¼ti .91-4 I 

A-52 01 S047S-306H Safely Plate Screw (ll/64' . n ~40) ~~'l! ~ >Jc • .,f 1 

A-53 SC- 0543-2302 Screw ( 11/&( . n = 40) 0.!-~.!~(~) -Ucf.t.j- 2 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

--e 

Arm, Bed & Machine Body Parts 
Arm, Bed ~ 21~~ t!PII 

A-35 

A-36 
A-37 

A-34 

A-9 

A-19 A-18 

A-20 0.-_ 
A-64 

I!) ,:~-

~ <,, A·\iJ> 
--------;,,-
.,,,,,-

A-25 
,,..._ A-24 

,,..,,.. ', ' A-23 

A-41 ,,..r,,,.. I 
,,.. ,,.. ,,.. A-52~53 I 

,,.. ,,.. A-48 Al46 

( ,,.. A-Sf A-45 : 

: ~-~~ A-4d f43 '-.J A:s'o[,,.., ~4'( 
, A-42 A-45 ,,- ,,.. 

' ,,.. ' ,,.. ' ,,.. ' ,,.. __,,.. 

' 'v' '----.,,/ , ~6. 57 

'-.. A-62 

"- > ~~/~X:-1·14 
A-27 /-~"--v A-13 

< A-65 A·S6 

--r-~-- ------- ---- --,C>i ~ -72 
A-22 ~ 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Rel. No. Parts No. Nole Name of Parta I " o· ty Assembly 
No. 

A-54 01·046R·JOOG Bed Support Rubber ut).S ",!--ll .l!..lf 2 

A-55 01·047S·300G lied Support !lubber Screw (lit~· . n =40) IIIJE_ •,PJ jl_J? <JLf,f 2 

A-56 Gl'-009263·01 Model Slicker (Genernol) .2.'ll ~f.)1) ('ll~f f ) I 

A-57 GP ·009264 ·O I Model Slicker (knit) .2,'lJ ~~)7' (L)!!¼ ) I 

A-58 Coullon Slicker 7J j! ~~, 11 I 

,\-59 OIS006S·306H Brand Mork (Face J>latc) .!!.~£ uf;I('lJl[f) I 

A-60 OIS064S·306H Brund Mork !!.'~.E. uf.:J. 2 

A-61 01·048A·300G Pouse Switch (Set) UJ'J- ~~PILt) !Sci 

A-62 Ol·054H·300G Cutter OrlYlng Arm Sharl !lubber Cap 7'i;l-i1% '* ~ .:i!¥uf7» 2 

A-63 Ol·IIOR-1230 r'acc Piute Rubber Cot> ~rn 2¥-nf,ij I 

A-64 01·007R·RIJO Rubber Cap .:i!-'l- 0 f•M 2 

A-65 04· 104R • l 230 Rubber Cop .:i!¥-Pf>II 4 

A-66 Ol·l44R·l230 Rubber Cop ,i!,V-ufll) I 

A-67 01·021R·l600 Rubber Cop .:it,V-nf,tl 3 

A-68 44 · 01 !C - 7400 Code Holder A .i!!.'.~OJ A I 

A-69 SC-0365-3710 Screw (9/64" , n =40) i!..E.foJ tJLf'f I 

A-70 01·142A·257A Code Holder 8 i!.E. 'lJ"oJ B 3 

,\-71 Rubber •IIE. ~;,J .!!.~l-1 •HI .i!f - 2 

A-72 01·060M · 300G Warning Sign Sticker -ml.!i•I ~u17' 3 

A-73 01·061M·300G Thread ing Diagram -l! ll 71 ~lfl.li I 

0-
I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Upper Shaft Mechanism 
~~ B'II 

B-59 

~~3/// 

// 

(13.32 
I 
I 

B-22 

........... ..., 
// 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~.No. Parts No. Note Name of Parta A 'it Q'ty ~ 
B-1 GP-014906-00 Upper Shan ·J-~ 1 

ll-2 02-002A-300G Link Cam 'i!:l 1 I 

l!-3 02-00J W-JOOG Washer •J:.1 1 9}-<j l 

B-4 02-00JC-2500 Screw (9/32' , n =28) il.:11 tl'-14 I 

B-5 SC-0540-7600 Screw A (15/64' , n =28) ii:.! 1 {ILf,<f A I 

R-6 SC-i\308-4517 Screw R (1/4'. n=40) 'lJ.:i 1 tl•f•f H 2 

B-7 10-009C-2700 Upper Short C-Rlng 'H C-'i! I 

B-8 02-0l6A-120D Upper Shafi Bearlng(R) (6302ZZN R) 'J-~ ;. IIIJ••P•J (6302ZZNR) l 
ll-9 02-008A-JOOG Upper Short Bushing W) ·J-~ 'l! l:'J 1 

B-10 02-009A-300G Upper Shaft Bushing ( M) 'J-.\ ¾ l:'J I 

B-11 02-0IIA-300G Upper Short Collar t~ 1faf 2 

B-12 SC-0317-2700 Screw (15/6-1' • n =28) ·J-~ *f ,tjy,<f 4 
B-13 02-l 19A-120D Main Short Motor .r,~ .2.tj I 

B-14 02-020S- I 20D Screw ( MS x P0.8) ... ~ .Ii.El -1N•f 4 

ll-15 07-011\\' - 1230 Spring Washer ~~ 5'.Ej ~.'!ill 9}-<j 4 

!H 6 10-020W-2700 Washer ?,><le .2.El "J 9f•t 4 

B-17 02-017A-120D Upper Shafi Coupling t~~ H 1 

B-18 08037SC-120D Screw (M6XL8) 'H ~ -i 'll tl '-1-<f (M6' L8) 4 

R-19 02-019A-JOOG Upper Shart Tlmmlng Pulley 'J-<\ Efo) •J -fi?I I 

R-20 02-007C-2070 Upper Shaft Timmlng Pulley Fixing Ring 'J-~ tj.ol •J -i i!J .'it'll ;;I 2 

R-21 SC-AJOB-4517 Screw (1/4' , n =40) '.t~ qoJ•J -i i?I x.'lN"f 2 
B-22 02-022A -JOOG Upper Shafi Belt 'J~ EfoJ'\) '!!,!;. I 
B-23 02-023A-300G Idler Base Ass' y •f•)-lti?l llll•l~(a;.) !Set 

B-24 Idler Base 0 f 0 )iti?) ... ,~ I 

B-25 Idler Shafi ofo)ti!l ~ 1 0-
B-26 02-024A-300G Idler ofo)~i!l I 

B-27 SC-0140-5607 Screw (1/4' • n =28) ofo) -ti!! <l ti •f4 I 

B-28 09-0ZSW- 8270 Washer (09-025\V-8270) 0 f 0 1-ti!l ~ ti •f4 9}-<! 1 

B-29 02-027C- J OOG Jdler C-Hlng ( I 30) 0 f0 1-ti!l C-;l(J:'i/7'30) 2 

B-30 01-0SSA-7600 Idler Bearing 0 f 0 )-lti?l ol)oj eJ I 

B-31 SC-0109-2350 Screw (M6XP!.O) •f•l-!ri!l 1111°1c tl'-14 2 

B-32 06-102W-2350 Washer ofol -fri!J Ill) o) C ti '-14 .91-.<J 2 

B-33 02-032A-300G Idler Tlmmlng Pulley ofo) iri!l Efo) •J -f i!l I 

B- 34 02-033A-300G Idler Tlmmlng Pulley Shaft 0 f0 1-!ti!l tj.o) •J ¼i!l ~ I 

B-35 02-034A-300G Idler Timmlng Pulley Shafi Collar 0 f0 1-ii!J tj.o)•J ¾i?I ~ ~faf l 

B-36 01Al42S-811H Idler Pulley Bearing 0 f0 1-ii!l iti!J .. oj.., 2 

B-37 02-036C-300G Idler Pulley C-Rlng ( I 20) ofo)~i!l ~i?) c-..i (.1'i/7A22) 2 

B-38 SC-0317-2700 Screw (15/64', n=28) 0 ~0 1~i!l f-i?I ~ ~M4 2 

B-39 02-0J8R-300G Upper Shafi Rubber Cap ,'J-~ x.-V-uf71) I 

B-40 02-038A-300G Bobbin Winder Driving Wheel 1!7J7l =i'-i -ti I 

B-41 SC-0499-1230 Screw (11/64", n=40) 1! 7J7) T'!' -lj ~ Lf'f 2 

B-42 08-505A-300G Needle Bar Holder 11)-~tl) i:to) 1 

B-43 04-IOZA-JOOG Needle Bar Holder Sllde Block uHttll i:t•I ,tafo) E *Ji- 2 

B-44 SC-0128-7400 Screw (11/6-1'. n=40) Ufi!'tll 'll'•I ~ Lf4 2 

B-45 Needle Bar Frame Ass' y Uf·il-tlJ .f.~OJ(i::.) !Set 

B-46 04-004A-300G Needle Bar Frame IIJ--!tr:ll .f.~OJ 1 

B-47 15-IOSA-2070 Needle Bar Frame Bushing IIJ--!ttll ;.~•J H 2 

B-48 Stopper c.Ul I 

B-49 04-108A-300G Needle Bar ZlgZag Gulde Block IIJ-itr:ll "I :r>l).:z ~ti.Jl ¼-It I 
B-50 04-009 A -JOOG Needle Bar Frame Shaft IIJ-itr:ll '-~'ll ~ 1 

B-51 SC-0101-3710 Screw (15/64' , n ~28) uf{!-tl) .f.all'll ~ -tlLf4 1 

B-52 04-0IIA-JOOG Needle Bar Frame Guide (Set) of-l!'r:ll '-~ 'll 7fol£(zl !Set 

B-53 04-012A-300G Needle Bar Frame Gulde uf,ttr:ll .f.ll) oJ 1fo) E I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Upper Shaft Mechanism 
~~ t!PII 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. No. Parts No. Noto Name ol Parta • \!I o· ty ~ 
8 •5•1 04 · 013A · JOOG Gulde Shnft 7.o) E. ~ 1 

U· 55 SC - 0101 · 3710 Screw (15/64' • n =28) uf -1? <11 .f.iij 0J 7.o) _s 'IJ Lf•f 1 

Ll-56 04 · 016A - JOOG Needle liar Ufit<IJ l 

8 · 57 04· 117A·300G Needle Bar Thread Gulde Uf-it <1J -!1°J>H 1 

B·'ill SC:· A 1 :11 ·4522 Screw (1/R" • n • 44) Uf-!t<1J l)Lf•f 1 

R-59 Needle uf~ 1 

8 - GO 04 · 020/\ ·JOOG Needle Bar Gulde 1Hi-cij 0J•ll l 

B-61 SC- 0211 · 7500 Screw (M4 x P0.7) uft-111 'l!LIJ ~Lf'f I 

ll-62 04 - 007C - 300G Needle Uur l•'rame Uf-!!tij ,l-fl)~ c.§.if) 2 

8·63 S C- 017!1 -3710 Screw (11/&l'. n • 40) •Httij l-i'll0J c.9.il-J 'fllf'• l 

B-64 04-024 S ·:IOOG Stopper Screw A (M4 x LIR) c.l'.;iJ *fA 2 

R-65 04 · 025S - JOOG Stopper Screw A Kut ( M4) c.l'.JI Lf4 A Li~ l 

R-66 SC - 0101 - 3710 Stopper Screw fl c.§.Jl Lf,fB l 

B-67 SN -0105 - 3400 Stopper Screw B Nut c.UI Lf•f 8 Li.'§. l 

B-68 04·028A·300G Bushlne uf~,ij -';>-lt •J-:,J -!-'J I 

8-69 08-001 A-300G Thread Take-up Lel'er Ass' y 1!~7) (Set) I 

8-70 08-501 A ·300G Thread Take-up Lever 1!J111l 1 

R-71 08·502A · 300G Needle Bar Crank Uf·a,<1) .:!.'1!.:!. l 

R-72 08·503A ·300G Thrend Tnke·up Lel'er Cronk 1!*1 .?I'll.:!. l 

8·73 08-51 IA·l23A Needle Bearing ror B-74 uf-1t<1l .:!.'l/.:!. '-1°1 {t llll<>l"J l 

8·74 08·5IIA·l23A Neeclle Benrlng ror R- 75 -l!JIJ71 .:i'll:i L)o)-lt utloJ'i) I 

B-75 08-504 A· JOOG Needle Bar Crank Rod Ul--1!-tll .'li'Jl:'1 ~E. I 

8-76 08S008S·30611 Screw Uf-l!-rij =f.')j.:f. ~,S ,t/L.Aj, I 

B-77 08·506A ·300G Thread Take-up Lel'er Crank Shaft 1!'111I .:1.211.:1. ~ I 

B-78 SC-OJ 14-1230 Screw (15/64 • , n = 28) 1!)JJ71 :i'll:i It ~Lf,f 1 

B-79 04·014A · 300G Needle Bar Crank Rod Gu lde uH,·<11 .:1.1ll:1. -Y;E. *IE. l 

B-80 04-0ISS-JOOG Screw A (11/64" , n =40) uf'jt<IJ 3.'ll::! ~E.. *IE. ~L•4 A I 

8·81 SC-0178-7400 Screw B (11 / 64 • • n =40) Ufi!-<11 3.•N:i *E.. 7f•I£ 'iM4 B 2 

B-82 25-00IA-JOOG lland Pulley Driving Gear ai!E.-lti!) 'r% 7J<>l l 

8 -83 SC· AJOS-4517 Screw (1/4 • , n =40) 2'l/Lf•f 4 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Low Shaft M ~~~ -----
Ot= t!PII echanls m 

''5· 
'1 c-e 

C-29 ,,,, , -­

(_,,,------

l 

I 
C-22 I ' ~ 

C-22 C-30 l _,,,, r ~ . 

. _,,,,,,) 
~------------

C·3 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Rel. No. Parts No. Noto Name ol Parta A " a· iy Assembly 
No. 

C· l 07 · 001A · 300G Low Shnrt ti-~ I 

C· 2 07 · 002,\ · 300G Low Short Pulley ti-~ •~1 I 

C·J SC- 0317 · 2700 Screw (15/6-1° , n • 28) tJ- ~ ¼i!I -'IJL.4 2 

C-1 07·U04A·30UG Low Shari llearlng(R) ill-~ .f- wJlol 'll 1 

C-5 CL-000081·00 Low Shun Collnr tl- <l *• I 

C-6 SC- 0103 · 5607 Screw ( 11/64' . n =40) tJ- ~ *• -'IJLf4 2 

C·7 07 · 007 A· 300G Low Short (M) ti-~ H'J I 

C-8 SC- 0317 - 2700 Screw (15/61' , n = 28) tJ-~ ¾f'J -tjLf<f I 

C· 9 07 - 011 A- 2070 Oil Pump Plslou !I. 'l! '{j !'. lll 6t': 2 

c - 10 07 · 012G · 2070 OJI Pum11 Piston Spring !I.~ '{j .!!. lll6~ 6.!!.~ 2 

C·II 01-01:1s-2010 Oil Pump Plslon Cop Screw(l / 4', n=40) !l. 'l! 'fl,!!. ll!6-! of,ijcfJ.f 2 

c - 12 07 -008C · 300G Cap ror I.ow Shnrt Rushlng(M) ti- ~ ¾l'J *" 4 
C-13 44 · I J4C · 5700 I.ow Short ( M) Nipple ti-~ ¾·H LI¼ 4 

C·J.1 07·0l4A ·300G Low Shon (F) ti-~ ~H ·J I 

C-15 44-0131'·7500 Low Shaft W) Nipple A *~ ~H-•J LJ-11-A I 

C-16 07-0IOA-2070 Low Shnrt W) Nipple I! ti-~ ~, i- •J LJitD I 

C-17 SC-OJ I 7-2700 Screw (15/64' , n =28) t}-tr 'lJ l •J -tj L.J.f I 

C-18 GP-013497·00 Hook Joint .-- PJ !!. I 
C-19 07-0J9M ·300G Hook Jolnl l,ubrlcnllon Fell ~ PJ .!! -it¼ f.!! I 

C-20 SC-0317-2700 Screw (15/61' , n=28) ~ 3.': 0J .!!. -tJ LfJ.f 4 

C-21 07-032 A -300G Hook Holder .-- -!ti I 

C-22 07·022S·300G Screw (11/64' , n =40) 7fuf ':t•I -ti LfAf 2 

C-23 07-023M·300G Low Shan lleorlng(f) Lubrication t'ell ti-~ 'l!H it¼ 'It!'. I 

C·24 07-024 S • 300G 011 Adjusting Screw (9/32' , n =28) .ji-f 3.':i! LfJ.. I 

C-25 07·025S·300G Oil Adjusting Screw Nul (9/32' , n =28) ¼~ ,H! LfAf li.!!. I e-
C-26 07-026S·300G Oil Adjusting Stud Screw (9/64' , n =40) ¼Pf 3.':-1! cJLH I 

C-27 07-027S·300G Oil Adjusting Rubber H~ i!':'ll 2~ I 
C-28 07·028C-300G Hook BushlnK Fell Presser Plate ~*'J Ill .!!. ;,.1-~ I 

C-29 07·029A·300G Hook Ass' y 7f•Hs.l 1Se1 

C-30 07·015A·300G Bobbin Ji!.~! 1 

C-31 07·031A·300G Bobbin Cose Ass' y Ji!.HJ tll•l6(3.':) 1Se1 

C-32 07·130C·300G Low Shafi Collnr Cover t!--tr ff;!} ;,J~I I 

C·33 SC-0365-3710 Screw (9/14' , n =40) tl-<l ~H* ;,jlfj ~LfJ.f 2 

C-34 IVS-000126-00 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Presser Bar Mechanism 
!r Cff t!f''II 

O~~ 0 ·22 
0·25 , 

0·40 

0·46 

0 

I 

I 
I 

/ 
_/ ~- < 

/ 0·5 

'> 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~-No. Part& No. Note Name of Parts * • Q'ty MSel1'lbly 
No. 

0-1 05-001A-300G Presser Driving Arm -'r-l}tl! -i'-i· o•c:t I 
0-2 SC-0109-2350 Fixing Bolt (M6xPI.0) A 4-i-tl! -1% o.'lJ- .1tl¼.!. A 2 
D-3 20-004S-300G Fixing Bolt (M6x Pl.OJ B .!;'-,lttl! .i!'1!4-!! B 2 
D-4 05-003A-300G Presser Drive Gear -'r{l-tll -i'-·l7lot 1 
D-5 SC-0164-2700 Screw (11/6-1'. n•40) 4--ltl! -i'-%7lot :;t'1jq•• 2 
D-6 05-005A-300G Gulde Bracket 7•015. .!!..~•'J! 1 
0-7 05-006A-300G Presser Bar Gulde Bracket Bearing -'r{l-itl *1.£ .!!..i!l-1 llllot".I 2 
0-8 05-007 A-300G Bearing Holder oQot'll {-ti I 
D-9 SC-0211-7500 Screw (.\14 x P0.7) llllot i!J '(-ti Z'lMA• I 
D-10 05-009A-300G Gulde Shaft *15. ~ 2 

0-11 SC-0105-7500 Screw (~4) *'5. ~ ti ...... 4 
D-12 05-0!1A-300G Presser Driving Arm Support Sholl .!;'--11-<ll -i'--i 'll- ~:.I,~ 1 

D-13 09-025W-8270 Washer -'r-11-itl -i'-% 'II- :.11:.11~ g},j 1 
0-14 SC-0317-2700 Screw (15/64' , n =28) -'r-lttl! -1% 'll- *1~ ZlL.4 1 
D-15 05-015A-300G Presser Bar Llfl Connectng Rod .!;'--11-tll ¼i 'l! l ~.£ I 
IJ-16 05-016S-300G Stud for Presser Bar Lift Connectng Rod .!;'-i-t11Hl'l!'d~:S. ¼i!l 'i!:L••• I 
D-17 05-017 A-300G Roller for Presser Bar LIii Connectng Rod -'ri>t1l ·H °l!'l ~.s. f-i!l I 
D-18 SC-0115-7400 Roller Nut -'r.Jt11Hl'l!'J~:s. ·lri!l Lj!i. I 
D-19 15-0I0W-5607 Roller Washrr -'r-li-t1l ·lHl'l!'d~:S. t-el 9.,j 1 

0-20 05-022A-300G LUter Lever Hi!llttl 2 

D-21 05-023S-J00G Slud(AI for LIii Lover ·HI lllttJ cJL•4 (A) I 
D-22 05-020A-300G LIiier Lever Roller( A) ·H allttJ i!-el(AJ I 

IJ-23 05-024S-300G Stud(B) for LIii Lever H ~ttJ 1N4 (B) 1 

D-24 05-021 A-300G LUter [.ever Roller!B) ¼~ .. llj f-i!l(B) I 
D-25 I0-0I0W-7507 Washer A ·H .. ttJ 1-~l (A) tl--'l I 

D-26 05-026W-300G Washer B H lllttJ ¼i!l !B) ~,j I 
D-27 SN-0115-7400 Nut ¼i lltllj f-i!j -tiL.4 Li)! I 
D-28 10-070A-300G Liner Lever Shafi A H illttJ ~(A) I 
D-29 SC-0317-2700 Screw ( 15 64° n = 28) H lllttJ ~ (A) -tjq4 I 
D-30 05-127A-300G upper Thread Trimmer Drl\'lng !,Ink 'H'l! H· -w=1. 1 

D-31 05-030A-300G LUter Lever Shafi HlllttJ~ 2 

D-32 09-025W-8270 \\'asher H lllttJ ~ tl-"l I 
D-33 06-020C-7400 E-Rlng H lllttJ ~ E-"i! I 
D-34 S C-0317-2700 Screw (15/64' , n • 28) H &!lttJ ~ 'il._.4 I 
D-35 05-034S-J00G Stud for LUter Lever Shafi (3/16' , n •321 ·U lllttJ CJL.4 3 

D-36 05-035A-300G Presser Bar Holder -'r{l-itl fol 1 

D-37 SC-0500-7400 Screw ( 15/64' , n = 28) .!;-f-'11 101 ,t1q4 I 

D-38 05-036A-300G Presser Bor Lifter Link -'rittll ·Hl 'ii=!. 1 

D-39 43-012S-2070 Lifter Link Fixing Screw (3/16' , n a 32) ¼~ 2J.:i .lt'l! ~L·4 I 
D-40 05-l0IA-1230 Presser Bar -'r-itll I 

D-41 05-040G-300G Presser Spring 'll"i!I ~'l! ~A'il I 

D-42 SC-0339-1230 Adjust Screw for Presser Fool (9/16' , n ~20) !c.·f-"J •J-l!j ~f L.'t I 
D-43 05-002C-2500 Adjust Nut ror Presser Bar (9 16' , n=20) !c.·Ht oJ-i!I if.'!! ••4 Li!! I 

D-44 05-043A-300G Presser Bar Bushing -'r-itll ·PJ I 
D-45 05-044A-300G Presser Rollar Bracket -'r-11-tll ¼i!l .!!.~•'J! I 
D-46 05-045A-300G Presser Bracket Rollar .!ti-ti! .!!.i!I-')! f-•l I 
D-47 SC-0215-1230 Screw (9/64' , n a40) "t-·ll-tl! z1q4 I 

D-48 05S005S-306H G-RlnR .J.~'l/ I 

D-49 05-046A-300G Presser llar kollar H·tl!¼i!l I 

D-50 05-049A-300G Presser Bar Rollar Shall .l;-1-tl! ~·l ~ 1 

D-51 SC-0317-2700 Screw (15/64' . n a 28) -'t--li-<11 ¼•l ~ ,tJq4 I 

D-52 05-051 A-300G Presser Bar Gulde H~itl 'l!il! I 

D-53 SC-0543-2302 Screw (11/64', n=40) -'rH~ill z'lJq-<. 2 

D-54 05-053A-300G Presser Bar Sensor Support H·tl! A/JAi 'IHl I 

D-55 sc-0145-3800 Screw (9/64' , n a40) -'t--ll-tl! '1!"1 ",Ml .i!'lll.J-4 2 

D-56 05-055A-300G Prosser Bor Sensor Plate -'f-H '1!!"1~ I 

D-57 SC-0365-3710 Screw (9/64' , n •40) -'t-il-<11 '!!"1~ VN4 I 

D-58 05-057A-300G Presser Bar Driving Motor -'t-~tl! -i'-·f .!HJ I 

D-59 02015SC-4113 Screw ( M4 x P0.7) .!;-f-t11 -1% .2.<1 -tll.J-,.. 4 

D-60 01-017W-7600 Wa5her g},j 4 

D-61 15-027A-2070 Pr..,.er Bar Sensor Ass' y H·itl-1'!"1(~) ISet 

0-62 15-0I0W-5607 Washer -'rf-111 ~i!l~ g},j 1 

D-63 05-007C-1230 Pressure Adjusting Bar •J-i!I ~u- 1 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

--

Neddie Bar Rocking Mechanls m 
1:1 f'li [ff .8. t, ff'JII 

B~ / 
E-~ 

' I 
I 

' 

E·3 

) 

(/ 

,------/ 
,) r:-­

(E-20 
I 
I 
I 
I 

) 

I I 
L _____ J 

/ 

/~ 
/ \ 

,,f.19 
E-18 ,,..­

/ 
/ 

/ 

,, 

E-15 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~ - No. Parts No. Note Nnmo of Porta • 'll Q' ty Assllrnbly 
Ho, 

E-1 15-001 A- 300G Motor Base .Y.EJ uJl•I~ I 

E-2 43-072A - 9570 Position Pin .Vl1! '1.! 2 

E-J SC-0305 - 5607 Screw (3/16' , n =32) .9.EJ 1111•1~ .:;?.",jcf,f 5 

E-4 15-0)2,\-2070 Zigzag Motor "i.J.>JI.J. .9.EJ I 

E-5 0201 SSC-4113 Screw (M4 x P0.7) .9.EI .:i!.'ll 1.jAf 4 

F.-6 Ol-017W-1600 Washer !HI .:;?.",j lfAf 9fAf 4 

E-7 15-006A-300G Motor Lc1•cr 5!.Ef aliuf I 

E-8 SC-0317-2700 Screw ( 15/64' • n = 28) .9.EI i!IIUI -tJcf4 2 
J,;-9 15-008C-300G Motor Lever Shafi .2.i;J ,11 "1 ~ I 

E-10 SC-0317-2700 Screw (15/64' . n ~ 28) .2.Ei ,. 111 4- -tl cf•I I 

E-11 15-0IOW-5607 Washer .2.EI ;ill llj 4' 9fAj 2 

F.-12 15-01 I A-300G Zigzag Connecting Rod ~1.1>11.1 •J1J -¥;£ I 

F.-13 15-012C- 300G ZJgz11g Connecting Rod Shafi ,.,.1,_.1 '\P.I ~.s ~ I 

E-14 SC-0317-2700 Screw (15/6l' . n =28) "i.:t•R.J. '\HI -!l;.s ~ -tJcH I 

IH5 l5-014A-300G Needle llar Zigzag Lever (II I uf~tll "I :L>Ji:L ~lfuf (.f-) I 

E-16 SC-0109-2350 Zigzag Lever llolt (M6X PI.O) 1 1::i.>11.1 all 11I ¼.!!. I 

E-17 15-016W-300G Washer 1f.J.>Ji.J. lliUf ~ 9fAj I 

E-18 15-0J7A-300G Needle Bar Oscillator Short Ass' y uf-:J-tll .It -~·"'(.'!:) 1Se1 

F.-19 15-IISA-300G Nee<lle Bnr Oscillator Shafi ttHttll .1t i-<l I 

F.-20 15-l 17A-300G Needle Bar Zigzag I.Pver (F) uf-l?tll "l ::i.>11.1 ~,lllrn> I 

F.-21 04-009P-7400 Taper Pin tll•IDI -'t! •I¼ I 

E-22 15-018A-300G Needle liar Oscillator Shan Bushing (F) Uf-\!-tll .R. Ji-~ ~*'J I 

E-23 15-019A-300G Needle llar Oscillator Shafi Bushing (II) uf~tll .R. i-~ :u-•J I 
E-24 15-021A-300G Zigzag Sensor Bracket ;<).J.'1!.J. "}!AJ !!.~'J! I 

E-25 SC-Al56-4118 Screw (9/64' , n =40) )(].J.>Ji.J. ,~.i.i !'.lf')! 'fJt+Af 2 

F.-26 I 5-027 A-2070 Zigzag Sensor Ass' y ;,f .:i,N .J. ,~ •I( 3: l !Set 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

F-5 

Thread Release & Lowering Mechanism 
~~ m '8ll t!PII 

F-7 

F 3 F·: 

, 

t - 4-·10 / 

(--~-----~:---------- / , / 
: . . ~ 
I • I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

: j 
i I]) F-1 _,,/ 

_,,. '· 
_,_.- F,14 "'-<"'·. -~i ·-

~ _,, 
........... _,,,.,"'"' 

. "- '-_,,,· _,,.,.___ ·-, 
_,,-· F-15 _/. '--~--

r<~, . ~ ::_;~:~~( ;:.. : 
1:-··y ~ >· ···>o1·'.Y _. /~_,,-- : ! 

F-64 J>·· // 1 _,,--·; .. / ! i 
F-63 ./ p· ,,-·· 1' : 

F-62 ./· •• /,-~~ /, • '/: _IQ ' .-4-~: ~>&~~~1,,,, _ _,,-· ! ! ~'.;- ' 
./ (.<:?) ~B ·> -·J' I _ ... ,,, .. e .-<- ,,, I r 

_.,.,, .· ~o ./ -;::-~-' __ ,,-··_,,.· : i __ ,,-·· !{('; .;-....o . _ ~ E7 __ ,,, <,, ,,,.· I __ ,,, , 
' •.~ /4 -.@ • - : / I 

I @ ·· ,.,.-·«fl /.l (9,<-.._ '--- I / I 
!: : @~o !i:j ,,..,..v-....__ '-@ -X" .·, : 
i!1@ :../: ! l ..._ll,) "-. '-:<' t-: _) 
:1 1 tf"l • , ,, : (.)_ ~- ---~ '--- ,.._____ ./ 

\ 

: I !! t): O, I"]\ I I U ,I,./> /"-."--' ~ '-._ '--- 1 /4 
::01· !JI' ·· -,,,-· ,x~ -. - --- "-:J·16 ie:;;/ /•o , ,• < -- F-65 

; ~- : , : -..._ '..._ '--._'--._ 0 F-17 
\~ •) '--._ ..._, ..._ _ - - F-66 

'-'.'..:__ .: H: I ' I ";.~-"- "- ~'---
~- ~· • ~F-41 > > '--._, -

- o i42-~~39 _,,-' , > F-68 
,/ • , _,,. , / /'.'.JF-59 <' ~, F-6 F-70 

F-44 .,,- <C,/_ , I --
F-45 / , , ./ 6 F-60 '--._ i ----, / < ' I -</, - r-,,__ ~1 F-26 '---,,_ 

/ -..._ /TI '--._l -,, l F-19 -,_ 
/ , tjJ F-61 i ~ ' -,___ ',____ tilf · 

< ~F:55 r...._- F-56 l ____ ~ ~4&-,,)- '-------.~ $)-~~2~--
---..: 

1 
~ ~57 ------$@/ F~so--.__ ------~ (l) , 23;_;4 ___ _ 

F~G---.. 0ft .F-st-_____ -----.. {A111~-,
11 

F-37 
1

•1-.__ • I.__(,/ F52' • '1fJ' ·-. --- ew· ·--- --- 'O : 
I ij$- ,__ F-53 -- --, I 
1 • - ·- i?. &'I F-54'- -- F-25, 
i F-28--,_ ---. Q7@)i ---. i 
I ', ' , I " 

1 F-31 --- ---- 'O l 
'·---- ~~~------ --.__ ! 
0 '•,, -~ F-32'-- --,_) 

F-38 ' ------ /n)::) ·;~---, --,-8.91 @ F-34--, __ _ 

-----. •ti ;~_ 
--------. ~1 

-- I 
-- I 

-- I 
-- I -, 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. No. Parts No. Nole Namo ol Porta • \!I 0° IY Assembly 
No. 

~·-1 ·I0-006/\·Bll:!11 1'hre:11I n,~11~as(• Solcnohl ,\ss y '!!!l"'7j i£,lj.',:Oj£(Jf.) !Sci 
1··-2 Soh,nold Link Con11ec1l11g f'ln *,U~ol.t;. 'll.:l. ':!"IH! I 
F-3 SC-0132-7500 Sm,w ()UX f'0.5) {[9.,.71 'f/'lilzol£ -{jLfAf 2 
1•'··1 40-002/\-300(; Thrcnd P.el,,nse Solenohl llr"ckcl '!!!:t+7J 'iaillr.~J,: ••i!I-'.! l 
~--5 SC-05,t:1-2302 Scrnw (11/6-1 . n ~40) !!i!l-"1 .i!.'ll LJ 4 2 
F'-li 40·ll04A ·300G !,Ink Gultlc l'lnte 'il .:t 1fol S.-¥!- I 
l•'-7 0201.JSC--I 113 Fixing !iolt ",J.:l.7f•IE.t :i!.'ll-ll-.!!(M·IXL5) I 
l'·A 40-007 A-300G Thrnml lleleusc Sohmolcl Uni: 11~+,I t"•b .. oJs_ "./.:I. I 
I'-~ ·10-01 IS·JOOG Sm•w (11/61 . n ~40) 1Ht+71 '/r<~.'r. 0 1.•., ;;l.:1.~Lf,<f I 
~--10 •IO·OllSG ·lllOG Thr<•u.t Rd,,ase Solt,nohl Sprl11g -1! x+7J '/j-,..'r.ol.s ~JFJ I 
1'·11 •Hl·OO~l{-J(JOG Thren<I Rekos" Solenoid Rnbhcr 1Hi+11 *"1.'r.oJs_ J'.1'· I 
['·12 40-0 I OA ·300G Thrnud Release Conm,ctlng Rod 1H.t+11 ':!'i!-ll:.~- I 
F-13 •10-01 I S-300G Stud 1!~-1-JI ':\7,l-ll:" <,!-LfAf l 
F'·U Ol • 116A-2J50 Thrcnd Guirlt, with Two Hole ~-'i'-"J 'l! l! o) I 
1-·-15 01-onc-1230 Fixing Nut ·'Fr'-'ll 'l! lt oJ :i!.~Jq~ l 
~--11; .J0-015C-:100G Thn•od Guldt> with Thn!l' Hole. '1J- -t!~ill ('J-) I 
F·l7 SC-Al74·1230 Scrow ( 11/1>( n =40) 'lJ- -ll~ill ('J-) .i!.1L~<f I 
~·-1s •IO·l2·tA·300G Suh Tllrnad To.11s1011 A11J11st1nir Ass' y }LL -1!3':.~ t~l(.:f.) lScl 
1'·19 ·I0-22·1/\-:\00G Sub Thread ·r.,nslon AdJustlu~ Shoft !H. 'l!.,J:.l l~ ~ l 
l-'-20 ~0-21MA·l230 Thrcnd Guld" Disk 1!'l!->II 'll-"I .. 
1'·21 •I0-304,\-1230 Sub Gulde lllsk Pri,sser Plate 'l!'l!-ill -~~ ·Ht~ I 
1•-22 I I0861'M·A001 Spring Col'er -6.!F,I ;,j "I I 
F-23 GP-014851-00 Suh Thrnad T,mslon Atlju,tlnl S11rlng !l£ 'l!£'1! ct~ ~}!',I I 
l·'-24 llORRPM·AOOI S1opper ior Thrend Tension AdjustinR S11rng !l3:. -:!~ill 'll--'I .... lt",/ c:~-4 I 
1'·25 40-20,IA ·2350 Nut .1a 11i~ 'ii-~ 1.jF! 1 
f,'-26 40-205A -1230 Thrca,I R"1,•ose Pin .!a 1!,M! tJJ i:! l 
F-2i •IO·OOIA-30UG Tlm,ad Ti,nslon AdJusllng Ass' y -'i' 'l!J":.'11 -'t~I(.~) !Set 
f'-28 4osuo2s-:uum Thread Tension ,\dJuslluu Body -} 'l!.H! 't~I -11-111 I 
f'-29 ~OS003S-:!06H Thrcud Tension ,\dJusllnR Shaft 1' 1!3:.'I! 'ii-~ ~ I 
F-30 40-fi04S-1230 Scruw 19/64 , n=40) -'j' 'i!i!'d! '1/-~ ~ "'1 LfAf 2 
F-31 40SOOliS·306G Thrl!nd Tnkt!·up Lel'l!r Sprin~ '\!11111 ~}!~ I 
F-:12 -10-~0.J A -1230 Thrcn,l Gulde IJlsk 1!•.!-il! 'll •I 2 
r-:13 .J0·304A·l230 1'hrnnd Guide f>lsk Pr\!Sscr Pl.ill! ~'l!-ill 'll'l ·HH! 1 
~·-34 40·333G·lZ:IA Thrnad Tcnilon Adjusting Spring .;r- 1!~~ ftl !':,g.y I 
f'-35 I 1088PM·AOOI Stopper for Thread Tr.nslon Adjusting Spring 1!7il-"4 J':.'I! ~JieJ '-Y.lll I 
F·36 40-2ou-2:1so Nut 'l!s.'l! 'lPI Lin I 
F·Ji 40-026P·30IIG Thread R,•lt•asc Pin ·11*+:tl '1! l 
F·:U! SC-0317-2700 Screw 05/f,-( n =2J!) -~ 'J.,?:.11! >J-~I (3',) ~Lf4 I 
F'-39 OIS03'.!S-30lill Arm Thread Gulde Ass· y 'lr 'l!"tt>II {ol(.,?:_) !S,•t 
F'-40 01 S031 S-30611 Thrcod Guide (R) 11-tt>ll(~l I 
f'-41 SC-0120-1230 Screw (9/64 , n 2 40) 1/ 'l!-ill :i!'l/ Lf <f I 
F·4l 01-003(:-~:oOR Thread Gulde IL) 11 ~[,~ ( Jf) l 
~--43 SC-0120-1230 Screw \9/o4 . n=40) >,! •j1q :i!.'l/ Lf4 I 
F'·H 01-021/\-8150 Thread Guidi, (I,) 1rni11 (ti-) I 
F'-45 SC-0120-1230 Screw (9/64 . n =40) 1!'l!-ill .M'-1-4 l 
F-46 40· l 28A-300G Sub Thread Tension Adjusting Ass' y(l.) !i.s. ·U:'I! 'o'-~(t!-)(~l !Set 
F-4; 40·281A-300G Sub Threud Tension AdJus1l11g Shutt (I.) !l¾. i.M! 'lPl (11-l~ I 
F·4R 40-204 A-1230 Thread Guith• Disk ~'l!-ill 'lPI 2 
F-49 40-304A-1230 1'hreadk Gulde Disk Presser Plate t!~ill ~~1 -¥-*-'ll- l 
F'-50 40S009S-306ll Corer ror Sub Thrcnd Tcnslun ,\dJu;tlng Sprln1 !i.:I: 1!:I:t'\'-~(tl-)!:..!FJ ¥f uj I 
F-51 11082SP-BOOI Suh Thread Tension Adjusting Spring !l.'f. •Jzl~~l(t!-) -"-"'J l 
f'-52 Collar for Sub Threarl Tension ,\djustlnc Sprln& !H: 1!.,J:.7l!>Jtl(t!-)'-II'\! f••it- I 
F-53 40-804W • 1230 Stopptr for Sub Thread Tension .~djuslln, Sprint !L,1' 11,i~ ~ll =.l!.'J\4)~.11.•f I 
F-54 l 1069PM·AOOI Nut )i_;J;. 'J:I:';. >;}~J(-aj.) Li£ I 
F'-55 40S046S ·306H Thread Detecting Plalc Gulde 11 {,':,j~ ~1ij l 
F'-56 H l-000053-00 Thread Dclcrting Plate Ring 11 7,1-:,j~ •J l 
F-57 SC·.'\ 170-4124 Screw (9/64' . n =40) 11 n:.<1-\!- •J ti'-1-4 I 
F'-58 40S047S-30611 Thread Detecting Plate 

,, 
~.:,j~ I ~ 

f-..... 59 40-C5~C-300G Holder for Thread DelerUng Line '.! lM1l 1°1 I 
P·60 28-059S-300G &rel\· (.)!5 x PO.SI 11. 7-}.:x/ 1! 'ltol ·tM4 l 
f'·61 40-048A·300G Upper Thread Gulde Plat~ -'H! 'tlill'!~ l 
F-62 1'ension Rele.i.se Orh'lng Lewr !H. --l! lx~71 .:H-<11 "i l 
F-63 SC-0105-7500 Screw ( ~14 x PO.i) Lf-lt -.oi 'll -&-ll i '-1-4 I 
f'-64 SC-0317-2700 Screw ( 15/64 . n=26) ~11 £-it ~"I~ -tli+4 2 
l'-65 40·045A ·JOOG Shaft for Upper Thread Adjusting Le1•er ~ ... .! ~f ~ -iJLf,4 1 
F-66 13-021R-5300 O·Rlng "'111 :lo'!! t'll"I ~ .i!.~"J 2 
f-'-67 ~0-047 A ·300G Tension Release llrll'lng Plate !l;e 'l! l_t{-71 ~-i- 'fr I 
H;S 40·049A-300G U1>per Thread AdJusUng Lcl'er IA) -'H! 3':'!! .. "!(A) l 
F-69 11·013S-5060 Stud Sl'rcw ror ( 11/64" n ~401 -\!1! 3':f il!"l(A) ';!Lf4 I 
~'-iO 4!-004A·300G Upper Threud Adjusting Lever (Bl -'-l1! s.i lll"l(B) l 
F-71 SC-Al74-1230 Sere,.· (11/6-1" n =.JO) -'H! :!:'I! .. "l(H) -'tJL~4 I 
F·72 Ol-OISl\'·1600 Washer ~1! s.'I! ~ll!(B) if.-tj I 
F-73 Thread Guide Pin 1l Ctl-411!! I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

-0 

Upper Thread Trimmer Mechanism 
'b"At;J fPII 

G·44 

G-47 ' 
G-451t 

G-46 G-49 "- ' 

G·SO 

~-26 ~ -~ G-27 G-24 
G-28 ~> G-23 

I 

'-qpG-25 

/ 

< 
' .........._ 

/ 

G-37 

-~ 
,/ ,.,. ~ 

G·36 

> / 

, ~-10 

~~G·9,,, 

G ~~1 

G·4 

@ 

~ 
G·3 G·3 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Nnme ol Parta * " o· ty ~ 
G· I IO· OOIA · 300G Upper Thrcnd Trimmer lllnRe Shnrt -:IA7il ~;(I ~ I 

G· 2 I0· 002A · 300G Upper Thread Trimmer Hinge Shafi Collar 'iAH! t!:,) ~ ;M I 

G-3 SC-0164 - 2700 Sere\\' (M5xP0.8) 'i4'l! '1:<) ~ ,,.i!. ,g ••4 2 

G· 4 Ol · 04211 · 6•IOL Upper Thread Trimmer lllnie Shan !lubber Cap 'iAH! ~;,)~ 2-\'-P·7~ I 

G-5 01 ·005W·300G Washer •JA'll ~llf 9.A, I 

G· 6 10· 006S · 300G Slud .ilrr1 for Urfll" Thrrad Trmm1r Lm,115/f.f , n•!l!) 11-4'1! "'"' 2'll ';!•+4 2 

G-7 10-007 A ·300G Upper Thread Trimmer Lever 
11-AH! "'"' 

I 

G· 8 10• 008C · 300G U11per Thread Trimmer Lever Stopr1er 'i4'll ll)uj ~§.ill I 

G-9 10· 009A ·300G Upper Thread Trimmer Lel'Cr Rclurn Plate 11-A•'I! ll)llf i!) 'I!'!!- I 

G· IO IO· OIOA · :IOOG Up11er Thread Trimmer Lever Collar -:IA'!! ,q11J ••4 2 

G· II SC · A156· 4118 Screw (9/64° • n = 40) ',Mi 11JuJ i!J~~i 'tl••4 2 

G·12 I0·012G·300G U1111er Thread Trimmer Lever Extension Spring 'iAf7il l~II) •J'l} ~.!!q/ I 

G- 13 10· 013A · 300G Spring Holder Plate ~.!!q/ 'lfo)Jtl I 

G·M SC-0531-2302 Screw (9/64' • n=40) ~~q/ >,! o) ~ ~ LfA• I 

G- 15 IO·Ol5G·300G Upper 1'hread Trimmer IMcnsion Spring 11-AH! 'l!'i ~.!!'ii 2 

G- 16 GP-013205·00 llt•rwr Thrcud Trimmer Setting Plate 11-+l!'J!'il'I!- I 

G-17 l0·017S·300G Roller Support Srrew (3/16° • n =32) ¼i!J :<) :<) <JLfA. I 

G-18 SN ·O 115-7400 Roller Sup1,orl Screw Nut (3/16' • n =32) -ii?-J :<) :<) •JL•A• Li g I 

G-19 10-02011'·2700 Roller Supporl Screw Washer -l-i!) .:,) :,J ~!•f4 91-'1 2 

G-20 10·020S·300G Setting Plate Screw (MS x LIO) AJ!l'J'I!- ~1+4 (M5X l,10) I 

G-21 I0·022A·300G Upper Thread Trimmer Fixing Mes 'iAf'l! :i'.'l/ol)~ I 

G-22 GP-011332·00 Upper Thread Trimmer Moving Mes 'i4'!! -i-olJ~ I 

G-23 10·024A·300G Upper Thread Tension Plate 'iAff ~J-il! 'I!- I 

G-24 I 0·025S·300G Screw (1/8'. n=40) o!J~ 2'll 'i!-•H I 

G-25 I0·026R ·300G Upper Thread Stopper Rubber 11-AH! 6£.ilJ :i'.-¥- I 

G-26 07·022S·300G Screw (11/64' . n •40) 'i4'i! 2'11 o11~ 'iJ1-H 1 

G-27 10·020W-2700 Washer 'iAf'!! ,;r'lj oil,._ 9H I 

G-28 07-011 W·300G Spring Washer "iAH! .i!"ll oil~ A :it"J .9.,<j I 

G-29 10·030A-300G Upper Thread Trimmer Opening Cam(A) "JA'l! 7~1 '# (A) 1 

G-30 l0·031A-300G Upper Thread Trimmer Opening Cam(B) 'i4'i! 1ij'ft 1 (B) l 

G-31 SC-0211-7500 Boll (M4 x P0.7) 'i•f'!! 7ij'lt 1 4-e 2 

G-32 02014SC·4113 Screw (M4 x P0.7) AiAf'!! 7iji:I- '# -l!Lf4 2 

G-33 GP-014053·00 Upper Thread Trimmer Driving I.ever "iA•t T-!" i!l)lff 2 

G-34 I0·067A·300G Upper Thread Trimmer DrMng Lever Holler 11-4'1! -,l·i· i!lluf -ta! I 

G-35 10·036A·300G Upper Thread Trimmer Drh"lng Lever Bearing 'iAf'l! Tf l'l)lff lll)of"J I 

G-36 GP-007757-01 Hinge Screw For Driving Roller(J/16' . n •32) Tf f-i!j <JLfA. 2 

G-37 10·042C·2700 O·Ring o-•J 2 

G-38 GP-010885·00 Longitudinal Feed J\rm for Upper Thread Trim 'i4'!! A().51. •Ii' OJ I 

G-39 l0·010A-300G Roller ror Long Longltulnal Feed Arm 'iAf'}! Al)g_ 0 1¾ 'lt ¼al I 

G-40 10·041A·300G Roller Shaft For LonRilulnal Feed Arm -:!+l! -<JJg. •Ii' 'lt -ti!l ~ I 

G-41 04·009C·3710 E·Rlng 11-41! 0 •It- 'lt ta! ~ E·?J I 

G·42 SC-0317-2700 Screw (15/64'. n•2S) 'iA•'l! -<l)~ 0 1¾ 'lt <l ,g•f4 I 

G-43 SC-0109-2350 Screw (M6x Pl.OJ "i4'!! All~ 0)4' 'lt i1Lf4 I 

G-44 GP-010891·00 Upper Thread Trimmer Driving Arm Ai4f Tf OJ I 

G-45 I 0·046A ·300G Upper Thread Trimmer Le\'er Support Plate 
'i4'!! ~"' "'"'~ 

I 

G-46 SC-0211-7500 Screw (M4 x P0.7) 'H'll illlff :<J:,J~ ,g•f4 I 

G-47 1 o-02ow-2100 Washer 'iAM! "'"' ;,,~,~ ,gLf4 9.,<j I 

G-48 10·049A ·300G Roller Sball For Upper Thread Trimmer Driving Arm 'H'l! -,Lf OJ ¼al <l I 

G-49 10·020W ·2700 Washer 'i4'l! 'r-i- 'lt ti!l ~ ii-"! I 

G-50 10·050S·300G Nut (MS) t4'l! 'r-i- 'lt ¼al <l i-t.!!.(M5) I 

G-51 l0·053A ·300G Roller For Upper Thread Trimmer Drl11Dg Arm 'i4'l! -,Lf OJ -ta! 1 

G-52 10·054A-300G Upper Thread Trimmer Driving Arm Stopper 'J-4'1! 'r%0J 6£.ilj I 

G-53 SC-0211·7500 Screw (M4 x P0.7) 11-4'!! -,l,i-'lt 6~.ilj -ti Lf4 I 

G-54 10·020W-2700 Washer '.!-"f'l! -,L¼'lt ,.. !:.Pl ii-.<! I 

G-55 SC-0109-2350 Screw (M6XPl.0) 'i4f TfOJ ,g LfAf I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~H-71 

H-65 

Lower Thread Trimmer Mechanism 
OtAtm fPII 

><~, ) I ',,..,-. 
' ( '" 

I " 

~ 
\_,,-..( J,H-39 

iH-~B H-40 

H-42 

H-41 

I " 

w ('.(/t,3 
~H-17 

H-71 

H-31 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref, No. Parts No. Noto Mamo of Parta * 'lf o· ty ~ 
11 - 1 IO- O58A - 3OOG Lower Thrrod Trimmer Urivin~ Lever tj.Af'I! '!t\- ilJJU) I 

11 - 2 IO- O59A - 3OOG Lower Threod Trimmer llril'ing Le1·er Holle, tH 'l! ~-i ilJJuJ tll I 

11 -3 IO -O6OS - 3OOG S1,d Smw for Lowtr Thrrad Trimmtr l!rlnnc Lmr l!olkr at+!! ~% ll)u) -t~l 0.!-Lf4 1 

IH SN-O115- 74OO Nut (3/16' , n • 32) at-4'1! Wt- llluJ -l~I •JL14 ~i !:. 2 

H-5 IO -O62A-:JOOG l,nwer Threntl Trimmer Driving Lever Shoff tlA'!! ~-t- ltuJ ~ 1 

11 -6 O7SOZOS - 3O6H Wash,•r ,IIA'I! ~% ilJJU) <l jf.<j I 

H-7 4O - OO2C -235O E- nln~ &-IA 'I! ~f "1)11) <l E-•J I 

11-8 SC-O317-27OO Screw (15/6-1' , n = 28) tj.Af 'I! 'H· i'l)u) ~ -tl•f4 1 

11 -9 lO -O66A - 3OOG Lower 'i'hreutl Trimmer Com tj.Af'l! >/J I 

11-10 10- 067 A -3OOG Lower Thread Trimmer Com Roller #-<H! ·~ ¼~ I 

H-11 43-OJ2S-2O7O Stud Srrew(B) lor Lower Threod Trimmer Rod tj.Af 'I! •,!'J 9-E. ~,!-LfAf (B) I 

H- 12 i0 -O68A - 3OOG l,nwcr Thrc,ud Trimmer Rod tj.Af 'I! ~\'J. *E. I 

H- 13 IO - O7OA - 3OOG I ,owcr Thread Trimmer Cnm Shnft t~4'!! ,: ~ 2 

H- 14 SC-O317-27OO Screw (15/6-t' , n =28) # AV'l! 11 <l ~L}Af 2 

11-15 I0-O71S-3OOG Stud Screw(A) for Lower Thread Trimmer Hod #4'1! -.!',! *.S ';!•14 (A) I 

H-16 1O-O73A-JOOG Lower Thread Trimmer Link (A) tl-•H! ;;/:I. (A) I 

H-17 16-O15C-371O Stud Srrew ror Lower Thread Trimmer Link (A) #AH! ;;!.:t (A) 'il-•f4 I 

H-18 43-OO6S-2O7O Stud Screw ror Lower Threod Trimmer Link ttA'I! cJa. 'lHt ~!•f4 I 

H-19 I O-O76A-3OOG J.ower Thrend Trimmer ),Ink (R) ~4'1! 'i!:l (B) 1 

H-2O 16-Ol5S-371O Stud Screw ror l,ower Thread Trimmer !,Ink (R) tj.Af'I! 'i! 3. (B) 'il-•f-<f 1 

H-21 I O-O7SA-3OOG M•s llrlving i.e,·er u!)~ '-tf ~Jul I 

11-22 16-O15S-371O S!ud Srrew lor Mes DrMn& Lerer Roller •II~ ~-l ~M i-i!-1 ".!:'-IA I 

ll-23 I0-O81A-300G Mes Urlving Lem !loller o!J~ ~¥ ~luJ -tel I 

H-24 I 0-082 W -3OOG Washer(A) lor Mes Driving Lerer DI)~ ~f rjuj gf.<j (A) I 

H-25 1O-O8'.IW-JOOG Washer(B) for Mes Driving Lever Dile -'!!-% ~l uJ .9)-,j (Bl I 

H-26 1O-O84A-3OOG Lever for Lower Thread Relainer 0,M! *I 1M all uJ I 

H-27 1O-O85S-3OOG Srnd Sm• (or Lowir Thread Rrlaillu l.mr(il/61' n = l ll "d'l! 7fi?l711 l~llf <Ji+•~ I 

H-28 I0-O86A-3OOG Lower Thrrad Retainer •11-l! ?fi'J1M I 

11-29 1O-O87S-3OOG Screw (9/64' , n = 40) "H! *l'11 .tj •f4 2 

H-3O I0-O8SA - 3OOG t·1xed Mes for Lower Thread Trimmer Ali y tt+l! .i!.1 ot)~ (:1!) !Set 

H-31 I0-O89S-3OOG Srrew (9/64' • n = 40) ttA'l! .il.~ otlc ~•f4 2 

H-32 I0-O9OA-3OOG Moring Mes lor Lower Thread Trimmer tj.Af7i! f .. ~ I 

H-34 I0-O92W-3OOG Washer at+!! ¥o1Jc JJJ-1 ,~,i I 

H-35 I0-O9OS-3OOG Screw (3/32' , n =56) #4'!! ¥otJ~ .tj>fAf I 

ll-36 I0-O94A-3OOG Lower Thread Clamp Plale Ass' y 'il'll 7i10)'1!- (£) !Sc1 

H-37 I0-O9OS-3OOG Stud Screw lor Lower Tl!md Clanp Plale (l 18' , n =40) '111! '.1°1'1!- cJ-i+4 
H-39 1O-O92W-3OOG Washer a,11! ,Jo)-'!! ~f1 9}.<j I 

H-4O I0-O98A-3OOG Lower Thread Presser Plate •J-l! .!;--11- '!!- I 

H-41 I0-O96S-3OOG Screw A (3/32' , n =56) •,Ml l;--11-l!l <Ji+-<f 1 

H-42 1O-O87S-3OOG Screw B (9/64' , n =40) •,11! .!;--11- 'I!- .tj •f4 B I 

H-43 1O-1O1A-3OOG Opening Plale A U'l!-A I 

IH-1 1O-1O2A-3OOG Openln1 Plate Roller '!Hl-t!--lti!l 1 

H-45 1O-1O3A-JOOG Opening Plate Rolller Shafi 'l!'>l'I!- ,tel ~ I 

H-46 SN-O1O1-16OO Nut (11/64" n•40) n'IJ- -lti!-1 ~ Li§. 1 

H-47 10-104A-300G Opening Plole R 'l!'ll'l!-B I 

H-48 SC-A32O-79OO Screw "A" (1/8', n=4O) H-t!- ~ i+Af I 

H-49 SC-O531-23O2 Screw ·s· (1/8', n =40) 'tliil-t!- -ti •fAf B I 

H-5O Stud Screw Opening Plnte 'l!iil'I!- cJ: if4 I 

H-51 1O-1O5S-3OOG Screw (3/32' , n =56) •J 1! *I 111 ~ llf c.11.il -ll •f-"f I 

H-52 1O-1O8A-3OOG Lo~·er Thread Trimmer Base Plale Av;' y tt-4 t olJ•lc 'I!- (£l !Set 

H-53 1O-1O5A-3OOG Lower Thread Trimmer R:ae Plale tj.Af 'I! lll)o)c -t!, I 

H-54 JO-1O6A-3O6G Lower Thread Trimmer Base Plate Cover l}4 '1! 1111°1~ 'I!- '1111f 1 

H-55 10-110S-300G Screw (11/64' , n =40) tj. Af'l! 111) 0 1~ 'I!- iMAf 4 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

111. n Lower Thread Trimmer Mechanism 
0t.A.tla 5'11 

~-1 
~ 6 H-50 . 

H-47 

H-72 H-62 
~ ~ H-48 

44 

H-65 

~ ~-66 

,-,/' ~H-45 

r----! I 

H-60 ! 
ijH-63 

w ~3 

~H-17 

H-71 

H-31 

~ 
\,..S <bH-39 

~H-38 e H-40 

H-42 

H•41 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Aef. HQ Porta No. Note Namo ol Parta • 'lt Q' ty ~ 
H-56 IO- IIIA - 300G Nm,dle plntu (G ) W-Y! ('!!•:J-¾J I 

11-57 IO - l 12A -300K Need le Plnlc ( K) 11lfr {L).!!.f-) I 

H-58 IO- l 13S - 300G Screw (9/&( . n - ~o) ~ ¥! 'tJL•J.• 2 

H-59 10-114 A-JOOG IJobbln Catcher !;!.HJ 111~ I 

11-60 SC-0502-2302 Screw (9/64' , 11 • 40) y_HJ JJI ~, ~I L.J.. I 

H-61 10- 116A -300G Bobbin Cnlcher Brackcl y_uJ 'Ill~ !!.~•·J! I 

H-62 IO- I I 7C- 300G IJobbln Colcher Spring Holder .!l'I] JIil! ~.!!.'ii 1J•I I 

11-63 IO - ll8S - 300G Stud Smw lor Bobbin Cotchcr(IS/64° . n =2B) Y.'I] '111~1 !~4'J! <JL•4 I 

11-6·1 SC- 0215 - 1230 Screw (9/6-1' , 11 =40) .!t•U 111~ !!.f.')! 6§.Dj ;JL••• I 

H-65 OI S034S-306H Nut (9/64' • n • 40) !;!.~! 111~ !!.f.'J! 69.Dj ~i .!!. I 

H-66 SC-0543-2302 Screw (IJ/64', n • 40) '!l ql'l! ~)lllj ;jL·J.· I 

H-67 I0- 122A - 300G Hook Cover I.Ink (A) ._,. ,lul 'ii.:!. (A) I 

H-GB I O- l 23A- 300G Hook Cover l,lnk (B) • 7IU) •J.:1. (BJ I 

H-69 I0-124S-300G Slud Screw( A) fur Houk Cover Link • 7111! 'i).:I. tJLH (A) I 

11-70 I0-125S-300G Stud Scre11•(U) ror Hook Cover Link .q. :l)uJ 'I!.:!. <JLH (B) I 

H-71 21-019P-120H 1-:Jleruio• Sprin( Holder Pin ror Lower Tbrted Trimmrr t!A 'I! ~!'II- t:~'il « •I ~, 2 

H-72 I0-127G-300G Extension Sprln~(A) for Lower Thread Trimmer t!All •J •J- ~~'ii (A) 2 

H-73 I0-128G-300G Extension Sprlng(H) lor Lo•·er Throod Trlm1nor 81--'Hl 0J'¾ t:~'il (H) I 

H-74 I 0-129R ·300G Rubltl'r ror l,01<tr Thread Trimmer Connerllng Rod 8'-4ll •.Ht 9:£ '1Jul 2 ~ I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Y-Movln v-01:a= t!!~IMechanism 

1-38 r 
I -~:: 

1-12 11'."17 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref, No. Parts No. Note Name ol Parta * 'll Q'ty ~ 
1-1 20-001 A-300G Y-Drh'lng llotor Y- 0 1 t, 5!.ef !Set 
1-2 08076SC-4 I I 3 Screw (MS x P0.8) Y- 0 1-t 5!.E-I 'tl•M 4 
1-3 20-0IOA-300G Y-Drlving Pulley Y-•li'- -rf i-i!I I 
H SC-0317-2700 Screw (15/64', n=28) Y- 0 1 '1' -r-i· ,ti.!) 'II '-1-4 2 
1-5 20-0IOA-300G Y-Feed Driven Pulley Y- 0 1$ ¾f f-i!l 1 
1-6 SC-0317-2700 Screw (15/6-1', n =28) Y-•li'- ¾f t-i!I ·lM4 2 
1-7 20-016A-300G Y-Feed Drive Tlmmlng Belt Y-•I ,t, q.o) •J 'ffg I 
1-8 20-017A-300G Y-Feed Drh•en Pulley Shaft Y-•1$ ¾f il-i!I <1- I 
1-9 20-018A-300G Y-Feed Driven Pulley Benrlng Y- 0 1 i'- ¾i- f-i!) lll)oj •J 2 
1-10 20-019A-300G Y-Fecd Tlmmlng Bell Holder Plate Y-•I $ qoJ •J ts. l•l ~ I 
HI 03057SC-A001 Fixing Bolt ror Holder Piute 'fl.!!. ~·l-tl .:it-'ll l-.!1. 2 
1-12 20-121A-300G Y-Feed Arm Support Y-•1$ of•J :,jx)i.11 1 
1-13 20-022A-300G Y-Feed Shart Y-•1-t- <\- I 
l-14 SC-0317-2700 Screw {15/64' • n =28) Y- 0 1 i' <l- 'ti 'f4 1 
1-15 20-027 A-300G Y-Feed Short Bearing Y-•I i'- ~ Ill)<>! "ii 3 
1-16 20-028A-300G Bcarln& Support Plate •Qof'II =-1=-1~ 2 
1-17 SC-0531-2302 Srrew (9/64' , n =40) lll)oj'lf :,j:,j~ ,Ui.f,<f 2 
1-18 I 5-027 A-2070 Y-Feed Sensor Ass' y Y-•li'- -\!-'l(~) I 
1-19 20-032A-300G Feed Sensor Support Y- 0 1$ -\!-"I 'lMl I 
l-20 SC-0543-2302 Screw (11/64'. n=40) Y-•lt- 'i!-"l 'IMI -'Ui.f•f 2 
1-21 Ol-017W-1600 Washer Y-0 11' -1!.AJ 1lHl 'tl'-1-4 9f.<j 2 
1-22 20-0JSA-JOOG Y-Fecd Arm Support Shart Y-•li>"J :,j:,)11J <l- I 
1-23 SC-0164-2700 Screw ( MS X P0.8) Y- 0 )$"J :<l:<lcil <l- 'tli.f4 I 
1-24 20-037 A-300G Y-Feed Arm Y- 0 1¼'1!- 1 
1-25 20-038A-300G Return Cam Support Plate i!)'I! 1 *'~ 1 
1-26 20-039A-300G Return Cam i!)'i!.., I 
1-27 SC-0211-7500 Fixing Bolt ror Return Cam Support Plate i!J'I!.., :,):,j~ 2-'ll 4-g 2 
1-28 SC-0211-7500 Screw (M4 X P0.5) i!I~! 1 'tl'-1-4 2 
l-29 Ol-018W-1600 Washer i!l'I!.., :<):<)~ :;_r_-'lj 9}.<j 4 
1-30 20-043A-300G Feed Plate ( G l 0 1i-t ('l!'l!tl I 
1-31 20-044A-300K Feed Plate ( K) •It-~ (i.J.stl 1 
1-32 SC-0211-7500 Fixing Bolt ror Feed Plate ( M4 x PO. 7) 0 1-t~ 2-il¼.s 2 
1-33 01-017'\'-1600 Washer •It-~ 2-'l/91--<1 2 
1-34 20-047A-300G Feed Plate Gulde •Ii'-~ ,f•IE. 2 
1-35 SC-A 170-4124 Screw (9/64' . n a40) •I¼~ 7f•IE. 'tli.1-"f 4 
1-36 20-049A-300G Feed Arm Support •Ii-OJ "1"1-! I 
1-37 20-0SOA-JOOG Y-Feed Arm Supporter Cover Y-•li'"J :<l:<lcil ;,jtlj 1 
1-38 SC-0211-7500 Screw (M4 x P0.7) Y-•J-t-•J :,):,)ti! ~tlj 'lfi.f4 I 
1-39 20-052A-300G Presser Foot Ass' y .r..f 1IH.zl-'l!'tlt !Set 
HO 20-521G-300G Fixing Spring .r.·PJ(-<i) 2-'l/ ~.¥.'ii 1 
1-41 20-522A-300G Presser Foot ( U) .r..ll-'lt (.<J) 2 
1-42 20-523A-300G Presser Foot ( L) .r..f'lt (ti-) I 
J-43 20-524S-300G Screw (3/32' , n •56) .r..f•l (ti-HJi.14 2 
1-H 20-053A-300K Presser Foot Ass' y - for Knit !,,J/,'ft (.z)-'-1 JE.t !Set 
HS 20-525A-300K Presser Foot ( L )- for Knit .r..f'lt {tl-)-'-1.!1.¼ I 
J-46 SC-000501-00 Stud Srrew ror Presser Foot(9/64' , n =40) x.f~ ';!•}4 1 
1-47 20-157C-300G Finger Guard ljj7f7}E. I 
HS 20-526R-300G Presser Fool Cushion Rubber (G) .r..f'lt -11! 2~ ('l!•J-¼) I 
1-49 20-527R-300K Presser Foot Cushion Rubber {K)entlon !,,-'jt'I} 'i'-1! 2-¥- {i.j .!l.t) 2 
J-50 20-055S-300G Adjusting Screw ror Timing Belt El•laJ 'I!!. ~'4 .l,f •14(:l!SxL25) I 
1-51 I 0-050S -300G Tention Adjusting Nut ror Timing Belt qo] •J 'f!.!1. >J-i!J .:?:'@ 1.1.!1.(MS) 1 
1-52 Y-Holder Bracket Y-.'Hl .!!.i!M! 1 
1-53 20-0040-300G Screw {M6 x PI.O) Y-.2.Ei .!!.4"1 'ti '-1-4 3 
1-5~ 20-060A-300G Y-Fecd Gulde Shaft Y-•I¾ 7f•IE. <l- I 
(-55 Screw (11/64" n•40) Y-•li' 7fo)E. <l- lli.f4 2 
1-56 06-007C-1600 C·Rlng ( -19) C-Rlng 2 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Cutter M :JtEi t!PII echanis m 

J-37 

~,, .. 
~ 

<' J-32 

J-2s ~o 

J-24 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~un5t~ 

Ref. No. Parts No. Nola Name ol Part, • " a· ty Assembly 
No. 

J-1 28-00IA-3000 Cull,•r DrlvlnR Arm Shufl ~,El 'H· 0J ~ I 

J-2 SC-0101-3710 Screw (15/64' • n ~28) tl~I -'H· 'lt ~ ,tJq•f I 

J-3 28-I03A-300G Culler Shaft *i ~ I 

J-4 28-D01A-300G Culler Shaft llolder ,J fl ~ :(to) I 

J-5 SC-0317-2700 Screw (15/64' , n =28) tJ Ej ~ ~o) ,tM•f 2 

J-6 28-006A-30DG Culler Driving Link Shun f)~I 'H· 'll.:t ~ I 

,J-7 SC-0317-2700 Screw (15/6( . n =28) ~El 'H· 'V:i 'I- -tJcf•I I 

J-8 28-008A-300G Culler OrlVlng Link ~Ei -r-i- 'i!:!. 2 

J-9 28-109A-300G Cutter Shall Slide lllock tlEI "' if4o),S -II-~ I 

J-JO 28-0IOA-JOOG Culler Shalt Gulde *l ~ oJ,H I 

J-1 I SC-0151-5050 Screw 115/64 • • 11 = 28) ~Ei <l ~·» .E'l) cf•f 4 

J-12 28-112A-300G Cutter Shalt Hushing ~Ei ~ ,Y.•J I 

J-13 28-013S-300G Adjusting Screw for Cutter (1/2' • n=40) ~l•i it.'l! cf•f I 

J-14 28-014G-300G SJirlng for Culler AdJusllng *i £i! ~~.., I 

J-15 28-01 SA-300G Cushion Support lor Adjusting Screw ,M! cf•I ~-l! ;<J;t)rij I 

J-16 2s-011;s-3oou Stud for Cushion Support (9/64' . n =40) ¥-1! x);t)<IJ .E'll ';!-Lf,f I 

J-17 28-017S-300G Nut lor Cutter AdJusllng Screw( 1/2' , n = 40) tJoi i:,"l! LfA)- Li.!! I 

J-18 28-018A-300G Cutter Mounllng Plate a,fEi J;t-~~ I 

J-19 SC-0211-7500 Screw (M4XP0.7) *i .Y.~l~ £'!!'-IA 2 

J-20 28-020A ·300G Culler Adjusting Plate *i £'lit!- I 

J-21 SC-0211-7500 Screw (M4x P0.7) a,fEj £'lit!- £'l!Lf<f 2 

J-22 28-022A-300G Cutter Holder *l Jti I 

J-23 03057SC-A001 Screw (11/64'. n=40) ~Ej ~ ,;ji.j-Af I 

J-24 02-021A·l230 Collar lor Cutter Driving Arm Sholl 'IJlli 'H· 0J ~ *~ I 

J-25 SC-0317-2700 Screw (15/64' , n • 28) ,1~1 tN-4 2 

J-26 28-027 A- 300G Cutter Driving Arm ,iEi '7-% OJ I 

J-27 28-02RP·300G Pin lor Cutter Driving Arm ~Ei 'H 'lt •J I 

J-28 sc-o 164-2700 Screw (M5X P0.8) •J -ll Lf•I I 

J-29 21-019P-120H Spring Holder ~~'ii ',lo) I 

J-30 28-03JA-300G Cutter Link Shalt ~Ej .g:r ~ I 

J-31 SC-0317-2700 Screw (15/64' • n =28) ~Ei ',I :i ~ 'iJcf•J- I 

J-32 02-003W-300G Wosher ,!El 'll:i ~ ViJ91-'I I 

J-33 28-034A-300G Cutler Link Brocket '1flli 'll.:t.!!.~'J! I 

J-34 08076SC-4113 Screw (11/64' , n =40) 91E1 eJ=1, .!!.el')! 'iJLfA)- I 

J-35 GP-014983-00 Stud Screw for Culler Link (15/64' , n =28) ~El 'V.:t 0Jcf4 I 

J-36 GP-013235-00 Cutter Solenoid Brocket ,it:J 'ftfl).r.o),S .!!.~'.I! I 

J-37 SC-0194-2302 Screw (3/16' , n =28) -1JEI 'ftilJ.r.ol.£ .!!.~11 :i:'ll Lf4 4 

J-38 08076SC-4113 Screw (M5XLIO) ~fl -lilll.!t.•)E. 2•N•HM5XLIO) 3 

J-39 06-026A- 81130 Culler Solenoid Ass y 91Ei 'ftil).r.•)S. (s.) !Set 

J-40 Stopper Cushion ~~ll! -'H! I 

J-41 Solenoid Stopper 'ft,C.r.ol.£ ~!1.llj I 

J-42 Wosher !:~l!J VJ 9f-<j I 

J-43 Nut ~~llj 21 ~-j§ 2 

J-44 I 5-027 A-2070 Cutter Sensor Ass' y *i -\!Ai(s.) I 

J-45 28-047 A-300G Cutter Sensor Bracket a,fEi -'.!•i .!!.~f'J'! I 

J-46 SC-0543-2302 Screw (11/64'. n=40) '1f•i •!!Ai .!!.~f'.I! 'fN-'-1- I 

J-47 28-061 G-300G Extcnllon Spring !or Cutter Driving Arm '1flli !-% OJ oJ~ 6VJ I 

J-48 28-049S-300G Screw (I J/64' , n •40) ~if 2.1' ,14 I 

J-49 28-053A-300G Cutter (1/2 ·) '1j Ei{l/2 • ) I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Bobbin Winder & Hand Pulley Mechanism 
~ t!PII 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Rel. No. Parts No. Nole Nnme of Parta I 'ii Q'ly As1en1bly 
No. 

K·I 25SOOIS·30611 Hand rully [)riven Genr ~5. t~I ¾% 7JoJ I 

K·2 SC· A308·45 I 7 Screw (1/4° • n =40) 'i!E.. fl) 7)oj -0••4 4 

K·J 25Sl04S·J06H Hnnd l'ully 'i!E.. ¼i!l I 

K-4 25Sl05S·306H Hand rully Shall 'i!E.. t"I ~ I 

K·5 25S006S-:I06H Stud Screw ror Hand Pully Roller 'i!E.. t"I i-i!l 0.!-•f'f I 

K·6 25S007S·J06H Hand rully Roller 8!.!i. t-<'I ¼i!l I 

K·7 25S008S · JOGH S~rlng Pin C.~i?J •J I 

K-8 25S009S·3061 I llnnd rully Bushing 'i!.~ -1~1 f'J I 

K-9 SC-0317·2700 Screw ( 15/61' • n = 28) \115. ¼<I ·PJ 'ti •••• I 

K-10 25SOl lS·306H Hand Pully Spring 
.. 5. *"' ~~'II I 

K·ll 25SOl2S·306H Screw 'i!E.. ¼<'J 'IJLfAf I 

K·12 41SIOIS·306H Thread Wlndrr /\ss' y 1!i!-7l(Zl:) I Set 

K·IJ 41 SOOI S·306H Thread Winder Huse Ass' y 1/-l!-7) ul)o)!,:(;t) I 

K-14 41 ·002/\ ·JOOG Thrend Winder Driving Shafi 1!-ll-7) "r-'H I 

K·IS 41·018A·l2011 IJobbin Winder Action IJody 1/:!J-7) ~t~til I 

K·J6 41S006S·306H Thread Winder Acllon pulley 1! '!J-7) ~-i- *"' I 

K-17 SC-0104-5607 Screw (11/64° • n=40) .x.'ll•f4 2 

K-18 41 S008S·306H Thread Winder /\cllon Ring 1!7rl-7I =!}-:Pd I 

l{-19 41S009S·306H Robbin Winder Shnll Rubber Ring '!/.lJ-,J i'--i-~ :i!.-V-;;l 1 
K-20 41-008/1 ·JOOG Robbin Stand !t'I! !>•SE.. I 

K-21 41-009/\·JOOG Robbin Sto1>1>er !l'!] !::li•l I 

K-22 41 ·0IOA ·JOOG Bobbin Winder AdJusl!ng Plate 1!'!1-7) s."illfr I 

K-23 SC-0130· 1230 Screw 11/8" • n =40) 'fN•f I 

K-24 060JISW·J06H Washer 9f.<j I 

K-25 41·013A·300G Bobbin Winder Lever 117rl-7) ~,"' I 

K-26 SC-0105-7500 Screw (M4 x P0.7) .x.'ll •f•f I 

K-27 41SOl3S·306H Robbin Winder Lever Shall '!!-ll-7) al)tlj~ I 

K-28 04·009C·3710 E·Rlng ( 115) E·•J {.t.~7J5) 2 

K-29 40·007W-1600 Wosher 9j..<j 2 

K· 30 41S014S-306H Thread Winder AdJusUng Cam 1!'!1-7) M!"/1 I 

K·31 02004SC·4113 Screw (M4 x P0.7) :i!.'\l'-lA I 

K·32 41S021S·306H Thread Winder Spring 1!lt7) 0,17.1- !,:_g_",I I 

K·33 41SOJ7S·306H Thread Winder Action Plate '!!-ll-7) '!ti-~ I 

K-34 41S023S·306H Screw (11/64'. n=40) 'tl•f4 3 

K-35 41S025S·J06H Thread Winder Mes 1!'{1-71 ol)~ I 

K· 36 SC-0519-2302 Screw (9/64' , n =40) 'ii·•··~ 2 

K-37 41S027S·306H Thread Tension Control Ass' y 1!7.1-7) 117.!-~ Zl:'117.!-~{.~) !Set 

K-38 41S034S·306H Thread Tension Cap Nul 1!'!1-7) .H! ',1 L-j~ I 

K·39 40-804 W • I 230 Thread Tension Spring Stopper '!17.!-~ if.7d ~~.., ~£.l1i 1 

K-40 GP-003213·00 Thread Tension Spring 1!'!1-1I ,Ml !::~"ii I 

K-41 40·024 A-1230 Spring Cover ~~·J '1ft!J I 

K-42 40·108A·l306 Thread Tension Ulsk 1l~tll 'lPI 1 

K·43 41S028S·306H Thread Tension Adjusting Short 117.!-~ if.11-l I 

K-44 41S026S·306H Thread Gulde Plate 1!~tll~ 1 

K·45 SN-0121-7400 Nut L-j,!1. I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

. ....._ 

Lubrication Mechanism 

·-....._ 
·-....... 

i .,,,-1 
l, ,-, ft L-15 

:J l L-16 

L-51 

r 
L-20 ,,.,,-.,...·--... ~-L-50 

.,,,,. '· ,,..,,.,,· '·--.. . ...._ _,,. L-53 
__ .,,. . ..... ____ .,,.,, 

_,,. L-55 

( ~ L~ 

....._ ·-..... . ·- ....... '--,....._ • . 

··:s1 
.,.,.- : I 

.,,,· I : 
: I 
I : 

~ 
! 
! 
! 
! 

-~ 

L-54 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref, No. Parts No. Nott Name ol Palla I • a· ty AstemblJ 
No. 

L-1 Ol-009R-2700 Code Holder (6N I j!E. ,tci (6N) 1 

L-2 SC-0365-3710 Screw (9/64' , n =40) 2E-- ,tci tM4 1 

L-3 44-003A-300G Oil ~·uter Uase Urackel .2.o,I 'l!EI "*o\~ .!'.lt'l! 1 

L-4 SC-0543-2302 Screw {1)/64• , n =40) .2.°i! 'I!~ .. 0 1~ .!!.WJ! VN4 3 

L-5 44-020C-2070 Oil Filler .2.'l! >'JEJ 1 

1.-6 44-019A-2070 011 FIiier flase .2."J 'l!EJ ll!lo\~ 1 

L-7 SC-0365-3710 Screw (9/64' . n =40) .2.'ll 'i!EI .x.'ll•f-<t 2 

L-8 44-009C-300G lloldcr for Oil llosc A .t.~'11-0\ A 1 

L-9 SC-0365-3710 Screw A (9/64' , n =40) 1~':tol A .x.'l/Lt•t 1 

L-10 44-017C-300G Holder ror Oil Hose B .t,~fo\ 8 1 

L-11 SC-0365-3710 Screw B (9/&I' , n =40) .t.~'11-ol B 2'll•t•t 1 

1.-12 44-013C-300G Holder for OIi Hose C .t.~'11-0\ C 1 

1.-13 SC-0365-3710 Screw C (9/64' , n =40) .t.~ ,:tol C 2 'l/Lt4 1 

L-14 44-0ISC-JOOG Hold(•r ror Oil Hose D .t.~'11-ol D 1 

L-15 44-017C-300G Holder ror Oil Hose E .t.6 ,:to\ E 1 

L-16 SC-0543-2302 Screw I,; (11/64•, n=40) .t.cfol E .E'1N"t 1 

L-17 44-0l9C-300G Holder ror Oil Hose F .t.~=:tol F 1 

L-18 SC-0365-3710 Screw F (9/&I' • n =40) .t.6",ro\ ~' .it'll t.+•t I 

J. - 19 Oil Wick ror l,ower Shart Bushlng(F) tt-<1- ~*"J v-ff- -ff-1 I 
L-20 44-0l2C-1230 011 Hose ror Oil Terminal .2.'ll ~ 0 1•.1 v-ff- .t.~ I 

1,-21 HS002S-306H Return Hose ror Oil Terminal .2. 'l! tJal'.! ~HI- .t.~ 1 

L-22 44-023A-300G Oil Terminal Base .2.0J EJDl\1 lfllo\~ I 

L-23 SC-0365-3710 Screw (9/64. , n =40) .2.•J Ejoj•;I --·I~ 2'll•f•t 3 

L-24 44-025A-300G Felt Base -9..!i. 1111•1~ I 

L-25 44-026A-300G Fell Base Plate -'II.!!. tljolc '1! 1 

L-26 SC-0543-2302 Screw {11/64'. n=40) • .!!. •1\ 01~ 'I!- .it'll •f•f 2 

L-27 44-028M-300G Fell A 'i!t A I 

L-28 44-029A-300G Oil Terminal .2. 0J Elol'li I 

L-29 SC-0543-2302 Screw {IJ/64' • n =40) .2. •J ti a\ 'jj .:i!'ll •t"t 2 

L-30 44-031R-300G Oil Window Packing -ff-, .:i!-¥- ~-~J I 

L-31 44-032C-30G Oil Cap -ff-l I 

L-32 44-033C-300G 011 Pipe .2.•J lll-•\~ 1 

I.-33 Wick ror Oil Terminal .2. 'l! Ejoj 'It -ff-{! 1 

L-34 Oil Wick (or Lower Shafi Bushlng(FI t.rr "J -l-'J v-ff- +1l I 
L-35 OIi Wick ror Needle Bar Frame '*tt11 ..... 'II ir-ff- -ff-'l/ I 

L-36 Oil Wick Thread Take-up Lever 1121171 ir-ff- H 2 

L-37 44-0l2C-1230 Oil Hose for Lower Sh art Bushing( R) t<l .f. -l-'ll v-ff- .t.c 1 

L-38 011 Wick for Lower Shaft Bushing(R) H.f.Hv-ff-H I 

1.-39 44-012C-1230 011 Hose ror Osclllator Shafi Bushlng(R) Ai-~ .f. :PJ v-ff- .t.6 1 

L-40 011 Wick for Oscillator Short Bushlng(R) Ai-.tf .f. !·'l/ it-ff- -ff-1) 1 

L-41 Ol-OllC-2350 Code Holder (SN) s!..'=- -iti (SN) 2 

L-42 SC-0365-3710 Screw (9/64' . n •40) 3!E. tti .:i!-ll t.+4 2 

L-43 06-033M-7400 Oil Felt for Upper Shaft Bushlng(F. R) "H 'l! . .f. J:'ll v-ll- t1c 1 

L-44 06-033M -7400 Oil Feil for Oscillator Shaft Bushlng(F. R) Ai-~ 'l!,.f. -t•J v-ll- -111' 2 

L-45 44-049M-300G Falt 'l!'I!--~ .2.'I! ~HI- ,1c I 

1.-46 44-0SOC-JOOG Oil Return Felt f,!:t -.i:>1tll 1 

L-47 SC-0365-3710 Felt Support .§ :>jJt\tlj .i!'llt.f4 I 

L-48 44-053 R -300G Screw (9/64' , n =40) H· >!-'lilt 1 

L-49 44-056R-300G 011 Cap Support .2.'1/i!\~Ei 2 

L-50 44-054C-300G Oil Rejecter .>1.1>11.1 'l!'J -~E. -111' ::I-•\ I 

L-51 SC-0365-3710 Zigzag Connecting Rod Felt Holder •E. ::1-01 ..t'l!t.+4 1 

1.-52 07-00SM-3710 Screw (9/64• . n =40) :>1.1>11.1 •,!'J ~E. v-11- •§. I 

L-53 07-004M-7400 011 Wlrk ror Zigzag Connccllng Rod B :>l.1'11.1 'l!',! *E. it¼ -11--'J B 1 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Lubrication Mechanism 
Elg ePII 

r 
L·27Efl ~ ·

25 
_.....-'i~J <·". T<·~ 

. _ ./ o I 
--.., I / f ........... I I _.,,.,,,,, 

·, l·2y_.... L-48 

~ i L.,,-"jt L· 15 

L·31 I ~ 1 L·16 

L-30 ! 
L·2~ 

I 

1.N::= ~ ! 
L-51 

1 
L·20 ,,_.,..,,.,.....·,.,.,. ~-L·SO L·53 

.., . .,.,./· ' · ..... ...... _.,. . .,,,../ 
,,_.,.· ._,- L·SS 

•
(, . .• L-52 

··_..,_ 

L-72 

·-, ,. .............. , ·, •. 

··-----..... ' ·· 
··-s1 

,,,.- : I 
.,...- I: 

.,....- : I 
. I : 

~ 
! 
i 
! 
i 

-~ 

·,.1 

OOL-6 

lfl,L,7 

~L-5 

L-54 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. No. Parts No. Noto Namo ol Parts * ~ a· ty ~ 
1,-54 Oil Wkk for Zigzag Connecting Rod B •I .:t. >II .:t. 0,!'d * E iHI· -11-11 B I 

L·55 44 · 012C · l230 Oil llosc for Zigzag Connecting Hod A •1.:i.>11.:i. -:nt *.s v-11- £6A I 

L·56 44 · 012C· l230 Oil Hose for Zigzag Connecting Hod 11 •J:r:,JJ:r <:PJ *.£ iHI· t.6B 2 

L-57 Cable Tie it-11-t.6 .i!.l flloJ¾ 1°1 4 

L-58 44·061 M·JOOG Oil Fell for Jlieedle Bur Crunk uf-it<IJ .:!.'II.:!. ir-11- l\f .!.1 I 
1.-59 44 · 062C- 300G Oil Fell Holder for Needle Rar Crank uft-t!I .:l. 'B .:I. it-fr lJ .!!. 'lJ-oJ 2 

L-60 SC- 0365 - 3710 Screw (9/64'. 11 =40) ~-~54~i·~· - ~2l ~4 I 

L·61 44 - 012C · 1230 llosc ti-~ ·'H·'J it -ff- t.6 I 

L-62 H · Ol2C · l230 llose ti-~ ¾·PJ •a-ff- t.6 I 

L-63 44 · 012C· l230 llosc 'll~J.Y. .2. 'il t!-ll- 1.6 I 

L-64 44·012C·l230 Hose it-ff-t..6 I 
1.-65 44 -066A·300G 011 Pan .2. 'II·~ I 

1.-66 44 · 067M · JOOG 011 Pon Gasket .2.'ll\l! 1f6'J! I 

L-68 SC-0347-1230 Screw for 011 Cap .9. 'l! •f 7J) •f-4 I 

L-69 44 - 005ll • 1230 0-Hlng 0-'i/ I 
L-70 44 - 0IOC - 1230 Mugenulic 4-!l I 

L-71 44·067A·JOOG Oil Stopper Plule .2.'!l .6.lt;!J ~ I 

L- 72 44 · 072R · 300G Oil Pan Rubber Supporl A .2.'!l >.I! .i!. -\'- >:Ml A 6 

J.-73 44 · 073R · JOOG 011 Pun Rubber Support R .2.'l/ ~ V l- 11Hl B 2 

1.-74 GP - 015727 -00 Oil Terminal .2.'ll ~·l•J I 

1,-75 GP - 01 5787 · 00 Oil Hose NlpJ>le(I. ) -.t-ff- t..6 q ¼(tll) I 

L-76 GP - 015788-00 Speed Conlroler 6;!).£ t; ..'5.¼i!l I 

L-77 44-IJ4C·5700 Oil Hose Nipple if--11- U ::. L) if 2 

L-78 SC-0215- 1230 Screw (9/64' , n =40) .2. 'I! El•l'll 'tM ~f I 

L-79 44S002S·306H 01) Hose it-ff- t..6 . 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

II • IVI Table Mechanism 
EHOIB ePII 

( 

I 
I 
I 

~ 

M·1 
0 

"- / '"---- __ _,,,- --

/ 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. No. Parts No. Noto Namo of Parts • VI o· ty ~ 
M· l C: P - 013778-00 Table rdo) -U- I 

M-2 TZ · 00l - 1000 Tobie Stand Ass' y EJJoJ t- tf~I (s.l !Set 

M-3 Table Urawcr <1)01* •HI· I 

~H Support Bracket for Table Drawer EJJoJ -11- •I~ 'IHI !Hf")! 2 

M-5 Screw Nnll ll)o) .g. ,, ~ "J-11 !'.~f'l! zl•JAf i 4 

M-6 91-1I07 A · 2302 Thread Stand Ass' y ~ JIJ ~ o) (.£):21'¼ I Set 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

-e 

Accessories Mechanism 
2f.l11 At2l t!PII 

~N-3 

N-1 

N-5 
N-20 

N-13 N-14 N-15 

~~~ 

i N-6 

DP x 5111 

@N-7 

/. 

0 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref, No. Ports No. Noto Name ol Parts I '21 a· 1Y Assembly 
No. 

N-1 91-102C - 1230 llrlvi,r (LI E.4o)uj (tll) I 

N-2 91-IOJC - 1230 Drl\'Cr (M' E.~fo)uj (¾) I 

N-J 91-IOJC - 1230 Driver (S) 9fo)uj (:l:.) I 

N-4 91S004S-306H Spancr (9xlOI ~,,ii (9x10) I 

N-5 91-0IIC-12330 Oller 9.'I! ~H- I 

N-6 Needle (0Px5 ~ IIJ)ror D· BHJOOOG 11f~ (l>Px5 ; IIJ)ror ll-llH3(XXIG I 

N-7 07-045A ·2070 Bobbin .!l't] 2 

N-8 91-00IC-2700 L-Shopcd Wrench (2mm) L4 ';.1!3 (2mm) I 

N-9 91-004C-2700 L·Shoped Wrench (2.5mm) L•f 'I!~ (2.5mm) I 

N-10 91 -OOJC-2700 1.-Shopcd Wrench (3mm) L4 ,~~ (3mm) I 

N-11 91-00IC-:!800 L-Shopcd Wrench (4mm) L•l ';.1!3 (4mm) I 

N-12 9 I ·002C-2700 L-Shapcd Wrench (5mm) 1.4 ,,1!3 (5mm) I 

N-13 Fuse (0.5A) *3 (0.5A) I 

N-14 Fuse (SA) -lt3 (SA) I 

N-15 fuse (6.3A) {!- ,~ (6.3A) I 

N-16 91-001 C-1230 Acce55orle llor. '!!j,i.<ji?) -~ I 

N-17 91-00IC-120H Head Co,·er ll)E.11 ul I 

N-18 9l-007C-300G Thread 'l!'lfH I 

N-19 91·020A-300G Pin Set »J•R I 

N-20 91·008C-1230 Oil 9.,lf I 

N-21 91-021 C-300G Rody Support !y-J:,'- ;t);t)f- I 

N-22 04-026A ·300G Gauge ror Needle Bar Selling (G) ufttll "J!'l/ >l)o) ;tl(G) I 

N-23 04-027 A-300G Gauge for Needle Uar Selling (K) uHt<ij -'J!'ll '11°1:;t) (K) I 

N-24 OIA14JS-81 JH Cable Tie ( S) 11)o)f- !401(:l:.) 5 

N-25 02-00JA-2700 Cable Tie (:.!} ,!Jo)-11- efo)(¾J 10 

'.11·26 28-054A-300G Culler (3/8") 11~ (3/8" l I 

N-27 28-056A-300G Culler (J"} '1)ej(I") I 

N-28 28-055A-300G Culler (5/8") 11 ~l (5/8") I 

N-29 28-057 A-300G Culler OW) :r1ew~n I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

/ 

Control Box Mechanism 
E!!II ~~ fPII 

/ 

0-17 

<~ ' 
''----, ~-. 

'---.. . 
, 0 ·16 

'-.,_ 0·18 

' '-.,_ , 0-26 

'---.. 

0·24 

0-64 

0·23 

0·21 

ejo-11 
~~o 

0-69 

0-54 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref, No. Parts No. Noto N11mo ol Porta • w Q'ly Assembly 
No. 

0·1 SSBH-0000012 Control Box Ass'y £.!!¼ ~!-6(:'f.) !Sci 

0·2 GP-013455·02 llox llody ~t6nl•I I 

0-3 GP-008671·00 l•' ront Profile Upper 1!'l!.Y. }!.;/.Df'!Hl- I 

0-4 I0·0IGS·CPTI Screw(M4XLl2) >J':J.Y. Hllt1'H!- .i!'N•l(M4XLl2) 2 

0·5 G P-008672·00 Front Profile Lower 'lJPJ-\1- .!!. .i!.Df'!!·# I 

0-6 t0·0t6S·CPTI Screw(M4XLl2) ~'l!J/. !H.if'l!·tf .i!N4(M4Xl.l2) 2 

0-7 GP-008673·00 Reor Profile Upper :f.1tl ~l .!!..i!.~f'!! ·'J 2 

0-8 l0·016S·CPTI Scrcw(M4XLl2) -H!.Y. .; _;i.1f•J-•J J!'J,f•l(M4XLl2) 1 

0-9 GP ·008671-00 Hear Profile Lower .f.'l! .y. _ll.Y.~f'I!·# I 

(J-10 t0·016S·CPTI Screw(M4 XL12) -H!.Y. .!!3.i\1HI .i!il\4(M4XL12) 2 

0 · 11 G P ·008666 ·0 I Upper Frame 1f.i!.:<I 4t1Hl- I 

0 · 12 l0·004M·SW68 Screw( Ml x 1.5) 7f.'l;,j;<l<~-'l{ 2'l/LfAf{MJXl.5) 4 

0-13 G P-008663 ·0 I Lower Frame 7f.i!.;<l;<ltll·# I 
0-14 l0·004M-SIV68 Screw(MJx L5) 7fi!.-•l:a)tll·# j!~/Ll4(M3xL5) 1 

0 - 15 GP-014587·00 Upper Cover '.1-'!!>'l~I I 

0-16 J,;P-000091 ·00 Control Box Fan f:.!!-tt!l-6 Fan I 

0·17 01·002M·AUl2 Screw(M4 x L35) ~.!!.¼'lt6 Fan 2~1M•HM4XL35) 4 

O-18 09·041S-3701 Fan Nul(M4l J,11 ~JC(M4) 4 
0-19 l0·004M-SW68 Screw( Ml x 1.5) -j}uJ'l)~I 2'l!LH{M3XL5) 6 
0-20 GP-008667-00 Insulation Plate 'l!"i! ¼i!!l•I.!! 3 

0-21 RO-000316-00 Rackplane Roard •-Ht111~ J.!.£ I 

0-22 10·020M·SW66 Screw(M3XL12) '!1Uo.! !l.S .i'.~Jlf4 (Sc1)(M3XL12) 18 
0-23 GP-013158-00 Hear Cover .f.'l!~lll I 

0-24 l0·004M-SW68 Screw( Ml x LS) .f.'l\~•lf 2'll•f4(M3XL5) 6 

0·25 EP-000039·00 SMPS SMPS I 

0·26 GP-008701-05 SMPS Bracket SMPS ~ ;!J-'J! I 

0-27 l0·002S-SW66 Screw( M3 x 1.8) SMPS .i!'l!•f•f(set)(M3XL8) 5 

0-28 BD-000315-00 DDC Board DDC y_c: 1 

0-29 l0·002S·SW66 Screw( M3 x LS) DDC J,!.J, .i!'l!Lf•f(set)(M3XL8) 6 

0-30 BD-000313·00 Digital Board t);<J'l! .!i.!:. I 

0-31 GP-008666·01 Digital Bonrd Bracket cj,:J 'll .!I.£ .l!.~f".ll I 

0-32 GP-012617·00 Board Bracket Handle !it£ .!!.i!l'.l! -t:'lt•I I 

0-33 10·073S-3701 Screw(M3xLIO) .!l:. .!!.~'l! ~f•I :i!'N4(M3XLIO) 2 

0·34 GP-007198·00 SMD FET Raglator Sheet *l'it !it.!:. SMD FET 'lr°i!"'I.!! I 
0-35 10-002S· S W66 Scrcw(MJxL8) tJ,f'!l !I.:-. .;r:gif4(Se1)(M3XL8) 4 
0-36 0l·OOIS·NBTI Screw( M3 x L6) tf;<l'll st.!:. .!!.~ :i!~N4(M3XI.li) 2 
0-37 BD-000314·00 Step Board ~·\t!i!.£ I 

0-38 GP-013453·01 Slep Board Radiator ~,, .!!..!:. 'lt'!!-t!- I 

0-39 GP-013452-01 Step Board Radiator Brarket 6'i! Y..!e. •H! .l!.lf',l! 3 

0-40 GP-013610·00 Step Board Radiator Sub Bracket 61\l!i!.£ Y.if: '!1-'l! .!!.ll-'l! 3 

0-41 GP-013846·00 Radiator Sheet B ,..,,!;!._C_ 'll-'l!"'I Ii (BJ 3 

0-42 06-00IC·Sl::50 Screw(M4 x LS) -'-1\lY.C: 'tr'!!~ :i!'l!LfAf(M4XL8) 4 
0-43 10·002S·SW66 Screw(M3xL8) !:.\l!l. c '11 !!ll11.1Ll4(Sftl(l!3XL8) 6 

0-44 10·002S·SW66 Screw( M3 x L8) !:.h!: H °i1 !!ll'f 1.t,14(Set)(ll)XIJ 6 

0-45 I0-002S·S\\'66 Srrew( M3 x LS) n:T .i!=,!Lt4 (Set)(M3XL8) 36 

0-46 0l-005A·BT0I Step Board Fan 6!ffJ.!.£ Fan 2 

0-47 01·017C·DU33 Screw( M4 x L25) 61\1.1;!.£ Fan :i!=,l •f•f(M4 XL25) 4 

0-48 GP-013456·02 Step Board Brocket 61\l Y..!:. .!'.i!}')! I 

0-49 GP-012617·00 Boord Bracket Handle !it.!:. .!Hf')! 'E{i-oJ I 

0-50 10·073S·3701 Serew( M3 x LIO) !L.5. .!4'1 ~::t01 .i!H4(M3xLto) 2 
0-51 10·002S·SW66 Screw(M3XL8) 613 l!.£ .i!'!Lt4 (Se1)(M3Xl.8) 4 

0-52 01·001S·NF.TI Screw(M3 xL6) 6'1 !it£ .!Hf'1 VN4(M3XL6) 2 

0-53 BD-000206-00 Moln Board 2,'~l!.C: I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

0-66 

Control Box Mechanism 
e!E !!I'~ ePH 

/ 

0-23 

/ 
0-17 

• 
0 -64 

0-21 

'--... 
' ''--... 

'--... ' 
' '--... 

0-73 '--.,., ' 

0-77 ':>,> 
0-74 1/ 
0-75 /. 
o.~1/ 
1/ 

, '10-72 

~0-71 

~o 
0-69 

0-54 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Rel, Nn Part& No. Noto Name of Parts * en Q' ty ~ 
0 · 54 G 1'·007203· 00 Mnln Board Rndlnlor -'H !lE. 1lt'lllfr I 

o-sr. l0· 012M · l'Tl0 Mnln llonrd Stud ~~ !lE. ~E1 E.(3·5-15) 3 

0 -56 01 · 003S · 2070 Screw( M,t x Ll6) !!.'l!>ltl•l.i.E. VJ•l•HSel)(M4XLl6) I 

0·57 IO·00JM · PTI0 Screw(M4 x LIO) 1PM 2'llt+4(Set)(M4 x LIO) 2 

O·5R G P·00R670·01 Mnln Bonni Brockel ~<l !lE. !!.4')! I 

0 · 59 GP-012617 · 00 Board Rracki,1 Handle .!,!.£ !!.~l"J! ~~J-oJ I 

0 -60 I 0· 073S - 3701 Screw( M3 x LIO) !LE. !!.4'.f ·Hl•I Zi•l•f(MJXLI0) 2 

0 · 61 10· 002S· SW66 Scrcw(M3XL8) -i'~ Y.E. 3'.'lM•HSct)(MJxL8) 4 

0 · 62 01 · 00I S· N l!:Tl Screw( M3 x L6) -}~ !lE. !'.ll')! :i!'ll•l•HM3XL6) 2 

0 · 63 07· 00.JS · SMSS Scrcw(M4 x LIO) -f.'!!'11•~ 1;1Jcl-<l{Se1)(M4XLI0) I 

0-61 G P·00R660·00 Cnllle Cover ,!)o).g. '1jllj I 

0 -65 IO· 00JM - PT0I Screw( M4 x J.8) 11) 0 ),Y. '1J~):i'.'j/4Al(M4XL8) 4 

0 · 66 GP-007711 · 00 IJlgltol Rourd Sticker t),J'l! .!l.S ~e)1) I 

0-67 GP-013457·00 Slcp Board Slicker ~,a .Y. C ~U) '1j I 

0·68 GP -007713 · 00 Main Board Slicker -}~ !lE. ~tj:fl I 

0·69 09·023C· SC53 QC Possed Slicker QC Passed ~ •l '11 I 

0-70 GP·0l :1874-00 Volloge Sticker 'lJ•,/'4•J ~E)9j I 

0-71 09-012S - CE53 Caulion Slicker oj~~e)'11 I 

0-72 04·001 C- SE50 Screw(STSxl.16) ~!!i I!}~ .VN4(A)(ST4XL8) 4 

0-73 IO·0OIM - PT0I Screw ( M6 x J.45) f!!f· I!}~ .i!'!l•l4 (B)(M6XL45) 4 

0-74 I0·003S- SW66 Spring Washer(M6) ~~'l! 9~4(@6) 4 

0-75 10·004S·SW66 Wosher(M6) -"J9~ 4(@6) 4 

0-76 91-00IC- llTI0 Urethane Washer ~i!ll\- ~4 4 

0-77 91-00IC·PTI0 Tallie Washer i;U•I-!!- 9~4 4 

0-78 C A-0034 2 ·00 SMPS Connecting Cabld SMPS ".!?J 11)0)-1!-l(~~) l 

0-79 CA-00343 - 00 SMPS Connecting Callle2 SMPS 0,!'J 11)0)-11-2(½~) I 

0-80 SC-000502·00 Step Board Stud STUD( t:. '\I !lE.:l ',I STUD) ( Ml-30.5-5) 4 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Operation u 

P-11 

-~ 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

,w. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts • I a· ty ~ 
P- l GP -0 13470-00 Membrane Swltl'h 1 ~ ~ 0,! "'.fl ~ 1 

P-2 GP- 013468- 00 l'ront Cover ~'l!~"l I 
P-3 BD-000317-00 O/P Board O/P .!!£ I 

P-4 10-024M-SW66 Screw( STJ X L8) O/P .!!£ 2'l!44(STJx L6 ) 2 

P-5 01-00!A-BHUP LCD LCD l 

p~ GP -013601-00 Switch Cover ~ .fl~] ~tlj I 

P-7 G P-013469-00 F'Mng Screw For Rear Cove l- 'l!~ "l I 

P-S l l - 002S - 5050 Screw( STJ x LS) l-'lJ ~ tlj _,!'lj <~4(ST3 XL8) 4 

P•9 CA-000708-00 Operation Cable £'!!-'I!- 'l! "l ,t)o]ij- I 

P-10 15 -026M - I000 Cable Tie >I] o] -f!- ~ o) 4lnch 2 

P· ll GP-0 1 l455·00 Stand For OP Box OP Box 6~£ I 

P-12 SC-00041 0-00 Screw(M4 x t.l 2) OP Box ..!'ll1+4(M4Xl2) 2 

P- lJ SC- 00041 l - 00 Screw( ST4 x 1, l6) OP Box ~ '! E. .VN4( ST4XL16) 4 




